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1-500 - Bibliography 
 
|1 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Bibliography] Praktijk en theorie der titelbeschrijving  - 

Greve, Dr. H.E.  ~ J.B. Wolters , Groningen, Batavia  

|4th ed. 1947|   Full cloth, 104 pp., fine, the spine 

slightly faded. WITH: - : Theorie van den catalogus. Full 

cloth, 124 pp., very good. Also: The sale catalogue of 

the library of Frederik van Eeden, and four other 

bibliographical works. [Total: 7] 

 

|2 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[R. Piper’s Verlag] Vormittag Erinnerungen eines Verlegers  

- Piper, Reinhard  ~ R. Piper & Co. , München  |6.-10. 

Tausend 1947|   Cloth, dj., 8vo., 451 pp., with 24 

photographic ills. WITH: - : Nachmittag. 1.-5. Tausend 

1950. Cloth with dj. 8vo., 589 pp., with 81 ills. WITH: 

Nach 50 Jahren, Piper 1904/1954. AND two Piper 

editions: Buch und Leben des Hochberühmten 

Fabeldichters Aesopi (cloth 4to, ills.) & Impressionisten 

(Hleather 4to., ills.). 

 

|3 
Aftersaleprijs € 50  

[Books on books] Lot of 22, a.w.: A Handy-Book about 

Books, for Book-Lovers, Book-Buyers and Book-Sellers  - 

Power, John  ~ John Wilson , London  |1st ed. 1870|   - 

HLeather with marbled boards, 8vo, 217 pp. + ads. In 

good condition, though somewhat worn around the 

edges. WITH - Karl Schottenloher, Das Alte Buch, 

Braunschweig, Klinkhardt & Biermann, 3rd ed. Containing 

162 ills. Full cloth with dj. AND - 20 others on the subject 

of books and book-collecting. [Total: 22] 

 

|4 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Twee eeuwen Brandt en Proost - een bijdrage tot de 

geschiedenis van de boekbinderij, de uitgeverij van 

bijbels en kerkboeken en den papierhandel in Nederland  

- Brandt, J. & Proost, P.  ~ J. Brandt & Zoon , Amsterdam  

|1942|   HCloth 4to., 288 pp. Ill. with some color plates 

and b/w ills. Two folding pages: a family tree of the 

Brandt & Proost connection and a company survey. Very 

good, the ususal foxing throughout, the cloth of the spine 

worn. An interesting book, if only for the financial details 

about the company. 

 

|5 Aftersaleprijs € 100  

[Bibliography] Brinkman’s Catalogus van Boeken 1901-

1975  -   ~ Sijthoff , Alphen aan de Rhijn  |1901-1975|   

Gilt-lettered leather, 8vo. From 1966 onward: faux 

leather. The two vols. 1901-1910 spines worn, others in 

very good to fine cond. WITH - Bijlage Brinkman’s 

catalogus van boeken 1951-1955, aflevering 19-20-21 

Posthumus-Skouen door Dirk de Jong, Sijthoff’s Leiden. 

[Total: 37] 

 

|6 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Bibliography] Brinkman’s Cumulatieve Catalogus 1961-

1973  -   ~ A.W. Sijthoff ,   |1962-1974|   1961 - 

1964 cloth 8vo. 14 x 20 cm, 1965 t/m 1969 cloth 

8vo. 17 x 25 cm, 1970 in two vols. cloth 8vo. 17 x 25 

cm, 1971 t/m 1973 imitation leather 8vo. 17 x 25 cm, 

covers soiled and sometimes stained. Otherwise in very 

good condition. [Total: 14] 

  

|7 Aftersaleprijs € 150  

[Magazines] Lectuur, Boekengids, Boekenschouw, Het 

Nederlandsche Boek  -   ~  ,   ||   Boekenschouw: 1st to 

34th year. E. van der Vecht, Amsterdam (later Uitgeverij 

Foreholt in Voorhout), 1906/07-1940/41, hcloth with 

marbled boards, 16 x 24 cm, vol. 9 cover dam., 

otherwise in very good to fine condition. WIHT - Lectuur, 

boekenschouw voor wetenschap en kunst. H.G. van 

Alfen, first and second year (1904/05) in two volumes. 

AND - Boekengids. 10 vols. imitation leather, 16,5 x 

24,5 cm, from 1959 onward with Jeugdboekengids, in 

very good condition. AND - Het Nederlandsche Boek. 

HLeather with marbled boards, 16 x 23 cm, in very good 

condition. [total: 57] 

 

|8 Aftersaleprijs € 15  

[Books on books] Lot of 11 books on various Bookworld 

subjects  -   ~  ,   ||    - Pinner, H.L.: The World of Books 

in Classical Antiquity. Leiden: A.W. Sijthoff, 1948. Paper 

cover, 64 pp. Ill. with b/w photographs. In very good 

condition. WITH - Haan, J. den: Boeken en Publiek. 

Bussum: F.G. Kroonder, 1947. Bayard reeks no. 24. 

Paper boards, 41 pp. In very good condition, sl. 

discolored covers. AND - Eysselsteijn, Ben van, et al.: 

Over het geluk van het Lezen. Den Haag: Ad.M.C. Stok 

("Zilveren Zuid"), 1957. Cloth, 8vo., 99 pp. B/w ills. 

Very good, cover disc. AND - 8 others. [Total: 11] 

 

|10 Aftersaleprijs € 60  

Roman en Lectuur Repertorium  - Baers, Joris; Hardy, Paul 

& Win, Xaveer de  ~ A.S.K.B. / Vlaamsche Boekcentrale 

& Nederlandsch Boekhuis , Antwerpen / Tilburg / 

Amsterdam  |1934-1970|   Titellijst (1e uitgave dl. 1) & 

Auteurslijst (1e uitgave dl. 2 - 1934 en 3 - 1936), 

Supplement I (1939), Supplement II (1946) Auteurslijst 

1952-1954 (2e uitgave, dl. 1 en 3) & Auteurslijst 1952-

1966 (Supplement bij de 2e uitgave, 3 dln.). All ten vols. 

in good to very good condition. [Total: 10] 

 

|12 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Typography] Lettering in Book Art  - Reiner, Imre & 

Hedwig  ~ Zollikofer , St. Gall  |1948|    - Paper-covered 

boards, 8vo., 95 pp. An overview of the use of letters for 

jackets, title pages and book printing. Beautiful 

reproductions printed in red and black. In very good 

condition, sl. disc. of the cover. WITH - Malmberg, Bob: 

Kijk! Letters! de makers aan het woord. Amsterdam: 

Grafisch Nederland, 1983. Paper covers, 4to., 104 pp. 

Richly ill. with color photographs on graphic art in the 

public space (mostly advertisment, obviously). In fine 

condition. AND - Knuttel Wzn., G.: De letter als 

kunstwerk. Amsterdam: Lettergieterij Amsterdam v/h 

Tetterode, 1951. Cloth 4to., 263 [1] pp. Navy blue 

cloth with gilt design on front and spine, and 



blindstamped alphabet on the front cover. The design of 

the book was done by D. Dooijes. A solid introduction to 

letterforms and typography through the ages, with plates 

showing examples. In very good condition. 

 

|13 Aftersaleprijs € 70  

[Bookselling] Lot of 15 books on booksellers and 

bookselling  -   ~  ,   ||    - Kruseman, A.C.: Bouwstoffen 

voor een geschiedenis van een Nederlandschen 

boekhandel gedurende de halve eeuw 1830-1880. 

Amsterdam: P.N. van Kampen, 1887. 4 vols. paper 

covers, in fair condition, covers damaged and loose, 

bindings weak. WITH - Plaats van ontmoetingen, Uit de 

geschiedenis van Hijman, Stenfert Kroese & van der 

Zande, Boekverkopers te Arnhem. 1956. Paper cover, 20 

pp. In very good condition, cover disc. AND - Eeghen, 

Dr. I.H. van: De Amsterdamse Boekhandel 1680-1725, 

vol. 1-3. 3 (of 5) volumes, cloth. AND - 7 others. 

 

 

 

501-1000 - Science and Technology 
 

|501 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

Die Wasserwirtschaft Deutschlands und ihre Neuen 

Aufgaben Band II  - Sympher, Dr. Ing. & Soldan, 

Geheimer Baurat  ~ Reimar Hobbing , Berlin  |1922|   

Part 3 and 4 in one volume. HCloth with papered boards, 

large 4to., 536 pp. Contains numerous maps, plans and 

illustrations and 4 folding maps (color). In good condition, 

a tear in the cloth of the spine, the covers rubbed. 

 

|503 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Biology] Wat is dat voor een dier? / Wat vliegt daar? / 

Wat is dat voor een boom?  - IJsseling & Scheygrond / 

van Dobben / Kosch & Ruys  ~ W.J. Thieme , Zutphen  

|ca. 1950|   Three volumes of the "Wat is dat..." series of 

nature guides. Two of the volumes are bound in imitation 

snakeskin, the third in green cloth. 8vo., 95 + 82 + 184 

pp. All volumes illustrated with photographs and/or 

drawings. All three in vg/g condition, extremities sl. 

rubbed but clean and clear copies. WITH - Garjeanne, 

A.J.M.: Mosflora van Nederland. Groningen, J.B. 

Wolters, 1901. Cloth, 8vo., 135 pp. Ill. with some 

drawings. In good condition, binding of first quire weak, 

name in ink on the title page, notes in pencil throughout. 

[Total: 4] 

 

|505 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Engineering] Lot of 21 books concerning engineering  -   

~  ,   ||   - Büstraan, P: Handboekje voor 

Staalconstructies. Deventer, Ae. Kluwer, 2nd ed. 1958. 

WITH - Büstraan, P.: Staalconstructies. Deventer, Ae. 

Kluwer, 10th ed. 1958. AND - Korfker, Ir. D.: Modern 

construeren met hout. Amsterdam, 

Houtvoorlichtingsinstituut, 1960. AND - 18 others, all in 

good to very good condition. [Total: 21] 

 

|506 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Engineering] Lot of 7 books on building materials  -   ~  ,   

||   Sirag, M.: Bouwmaterialen [Polytechnische bibliotheek 

37]. Amsterdam, Van Mantgem & De Does, 6th ed. 

1933. Oosterhof, Ant. P.: Natuursteen, Materiaal en 

Constructie [Polytechnische bibliotheek 33]. Amsterdam, 

Van Mantgem & De Does, 1st ed. n.y. Kloes, Prof. J.A. 

van der: Onze Bouwmaterialen 2. No title, ca. 1900. Ill. 

with plates and text ills. AND 4 others concerning building 

materials. All in good to very good cond. (1 ex-lib.). 

 

|507 Aftersaleprijs € 60  

[Engineering] Lot of 5 books on construction  - Neufert, 

Hess, Gull & Hart  ~  ,   ||    - Neufert, Ernst: 

Bauentwurfslehre. Frankfurt: Ullstein, 1960. Cloth 4to., 

455 pp., with 4711 text ills. WITH - Hart, Franz: 

Skelettbauten. München± Georg D.W. Callwey, 1956. 

Cloth 4to., 104 pp., with drawings and photographs. 

AND - Gull, Dr. Erhard: Perspektivlehre. Zürich: Erlenbach, 

1946. Cloth 4to. with dj., 92 [16] pp. With 121 ills. 

(drawings and photographs, mostly b/w). AND - Hess, 

Friedrich: Konstruktion und Form im Bauen. Stuttgart: Julius 

Hoffmann, 1943. Cloth 4to., 353 pp. With 1600 ills. on 

160 plates. WITH: an older, but poor copy of 

Bauentwurfslehre (1943) 

 

|508 Aftersaleprijs € 80  

[Psychiatry] Geschiedenis van het krankzinnigen-gesticht te 

Utrecht, gedurende deszelfs 400-jarig bestaan  - Lith, Dr. 

J.P.T. van der  ~ Kemink en Zoon , Utrecht  |1863|   Later 

hcloth with marbled boards and part of the original cover 

pasted on the front. 8vo., 231 pp. Frontispiece is a 

colored lithograph. Also contains: a folding ’Fundatiebrief’ 

(a facsimile of the founding letter) and a chart with the 

financial record from 1830 to 1860. In very good 

condition, thanks to or despite the rebinding. 

 

|509 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Building regulations] Lot of 13 books  -   ~  ,   ||   - 

Bouwverordening der Gemeente Amsterdam 1939 (and 

1979 & 1993). WITH - Algemeene voorschriften voor de 

uitvoering en het onderhoud van werken onder beheer van 

het departement van waterstaat en Regelement Openbare 

Aanbestedingen. Staatsdrukkerij- en Uitgeversbedrijf, 

1952. AND - Technische grondslagen voor 

bouwvoorschriften TGB 1955. N 1055, 2nd ed. 1955. 

AND - 10 others on the same or a related subject. 

 

 

 

1001 – 1500 - History and Topography 
|1001 Aftersaleprijs € 380  

[Communism] Das Kapital. Kritik der politischen 

Oekonomie. Buch III: Der Gesammtprocess der 

Kapitalischen Produktion  - Marx, Karl & Engels, Friedrich  

~ Otto Meisner , Hamburg  |1894|   2 vols. HLeather, 

8vo., xxviii 448 ; iv 422 pp. In good condition, the 

bookblocks very firm but head and tail of the spine 

chipped, edges rubbed, sl. foxing. The first edition of the 

third part of Das Kapital, written in cooperation with, and 



edited by, Friedrich Engels, as Karl Marx died before 

finishing part II and III of Das Kapital. 

 

|1002 Aftersaleprijs € 150  

[VOC] Begin ende Voortgang vande Vereenigde 

Neederlandtsche Geoctroyeerde Oost-Indische 

Compagnie  - Commelin, Isaac  ~ Facsimile Uitgaven 

Nederland , Amsterdam  |1969|   4 volumes, gilt 

decorated green leather, top edge gilt, oblong 8vo. Fine. 

A limited edition, illustrated facsimile of the 1646 original, 

as part of the series ’Herleefd verleden’. Contains 

numerous engraved illustrations, foldout-maps and 

tailpieces. Relates 14 voyages of the Dutch United East-

Indies Company, from the journals of the navigators, 

among which the journey of Van Spilbergen and the 

circumnavigation of Oliviers van Noort, as well as the 

arctic travels of Barentz.  

 

|1003 
Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[World War II] Holland Fights the Nazis  - Jong, L. de  ~ 

Lindsay Drummond , London  |n.y. ca. 1945|    - Cloth 

with dustjacket, 8vo., 138 pp. with 16 b/w photo ills. 

Very good: foxing to page edges, dj. slightly frayed along 

the edges. WITH - Nazihel. Amsterdam, Van Holkema & 

Warendorf, ca. 1945. Spiral binding, oblong, [32 pp.]. 

28 b/w photo ills. Gruesome images of the concentration 

camps and their inhabitants. AND - 2 others on World 

War II, a.i. Hitler, a Study in Tyranny & Vrouwenkamp op 

Java. 

 

|1004 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

Souvenir Den Haag  -   ~  ,   |ca. 1890|   Leporello of 

10 photographs of famous sites in The Hague, with 

descriptions of the locations. Charming photographs 

including the Peace Palace (2x) and the Binnenhof. 

 

|1007 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Travel guides] Lot, a.w. Spain and Portugal  - Baedeker, 

Karl  ~ Karl Baedeker , Leipzig  |1913|   Cloth, gilt 

lettering, all edges marbled, 8vo., 594 pp. Complete 

with all the maps and plans. In good condition, a tear in 

the cloth of the spine, corners bumped. A tear in the front 

map repaired with tape. WITH - Baedekers Schweden 

und Norwegen, Terry’s Mexico and Nagel’s Israel. [Total: 

4] 

 

|1010 Aftersaleprijs € 160  

[Topography] Wereldatlas voor Kantoor en Huiskamer  - 

Kuyper, J.  ~ G.L. Funke , Amsterdam  |1880/1882|   2 

volumes bound together (vol. 1: Europa, vol. 2: Azië, 

Afrika, Amerika en Australië). Cloth, with a floral design 

stamped in black around a globe and title, 8vo., each 

volume comprises a title page and index, vol. 1 41 maps, 

vol. 2 59 maps. The complete set of 100 maps is present. 

Good: the book is (quite crudely) rebacked, and the first 

few pages and maps show (repaired) damages 

 

. 

 

|1011 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Nijmegen] Noviomagum Revivens - Herstelde Glorie van 

de Keizer Karel-stad  -   ~ G.J. Thieme , Nijmegen  |1st 

ed. 1953|   HLeather in a slipcase, gilt lettered spine and 

a heraldic device on the front cover, 4to., 38 [2] pp. 

Illustrated with photographs, reproductions and floor plans. 

In fine condition. This edition was printed when the 

Stadhuis and St. Stevenstoren of Nijmegen were restored. 

Typography was done by J.M. Moerkerk, the binding by 

Boekbinderij Pulle and the recent photographs were taken 

by N. Grijpink. One of the 250 numbered copies of the 

edition de luxe (this one numbered X). 

 

|1013 Aftersaleprijs € 60  

[Amsterdam] Amsterdam in Beeld  - Brugmans, Prof. Dr. H. 

& Loosjes, Mr. A.  ~ Scheltema & Holkema , Amsterdam  

|[1925]|   Cloth 4to. in slipcase, front cover decorated 

with the heraldic arms of Amsterdam, with gilt lettering, 

unpaginated. Published to commemorate the 650 year 

existence of the city. Contains b-w photographs. A unique 

(though incomplete) copy of this book, since it contains (in 

the rear) the prospectus and the original subscription list. 

The contents of the book are a mess - text ending halfway 

through a sentence. This is probably the dummy used to 

present the book and serve as a (luxury) subscription list. 

On the prospectus "600 afbeeldingen" is changed to +/- 

600 afbeeldingen in handwriting, all the more reason to 

see this book as a presentation copy for subsciption 

purposes only. 

 

|1015 Aftersaleprijs € 50  

Gezichten uit Nederland  -   ~ Amsterdamsche 

Maatschappij van Levensverzekeringen , Amsterdam  |[ca. 

1910]|   Stapled paper wrapper, oblong 8vo., 38 pp. 

Contains a description of the insurance company that 

issued this booklet, and 15 photographic plates of 

landmark buildings in the Netherlands. Good: the spine is 

quite damaged - parts of it are missing, and a corner of 

the rear cover is gone. 

 

|1016 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Lot history books] Deutschland im 18. Jahrhundert  - 

Boehn, Max von  ~ Askanischer Verlag , Berlijn  |1921|    

- Cloth 4to. with gilt dec. front and spine, 610 pp. Ills.: 

10 color plates, 8 b/w plates and 344 text ills., 

ornamental chapter titles and headings. Very good. WITH 

- Latzko, Andreas: Menschen im Krieg. Zürich, Max 

Rascher, 1918. Paper-covered boards, 8vo., 200 pp. 

Good, spine missing. AND - 3 Dutch works on history. 

 

|1017 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Indonesia] Lot of 5 various books on Indonesia  -   ~  ,   

||    - Wielenga, D.K.: Oemboe Dongga. 1928. WITH - 

Colijn: Naar de eeuwige sneeuw van tropisch 

Nederland. Ca. 1915. AND - Gunning, C.P.: Java’s 

Pracht en Praal. AND - three others. 

 

 

 



|1018 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

4 issues of: Nederland In Den Oorlog  - F. Vervoorden  ~ 

A.W. Bruna & Zoon’s , Utrecht  |1941-1942|   Issues 4, 

5, 6 and 7. Including the circulars printed on war paper. 

Disc. of age, otherwise in very good condition. 

 

|1019 Aftersaleprijs € 50  

[Amsterdam] Verzaameling van alle de huizen en 

prachtige gebouwen langs de Keizers en Heere-grachten 

der Stadt Amsteldam  - Jacobsz. Caspar Philips  ~ J.H. de 

Bussy , Amsterdam  |1930|    - HCloth folio, 4 [24] pp. 

24 lithographed double-page reproductions of the original 

copper engravings, showing the facades of the buildings 

along the canals, with the numbers and sometimes the 

companies established there. Loosely inserted: two loose 

plates, on of the interior of a church, the other a detail of 

an church organ. In fair condition, the cloth of the spine 

damaged, the hinge weak. WITH - Gelder, A. 

Margaretha van: Amsterdamsche Straatnamen 

geschiedkundig verklaard. Amsterdam: P.N. van Kampen, 

1913. Paper wrapper, 8vo., 165 [10] pp. Contains 6 

folding maps and a (folding, colored) historic plan of 

Amsterdam. In good condition, the plan of Amsterdam 

almost loose, sm. dam. to cover. 

 

|1020 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Amsterdam] Lot of 12 books on Amsterdam  -   ~  ,   ||   - 

Sander, C.A.L.: Karakteristiek Amsterdam. Amsterdamsche 

Grafische School, 1947. Printed in red and black, with 

drawings by the author. Christmas premium. WITH - 

Emeis, M.G. Jr.: Ken je Amsterdam? [& 2e Bundel 

schetsen]. Amsterdam, J.H. de Bussy, 1940-1942. AND - 

9 others on Amsterdam. 

|1021 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

Lot of 11 WWII related books, propaganda and 

reference.  -   ~  ,   ||    - Löwit, R.: Der Zweite Weltkrieg 

in Bildern und Docs. Wiesbaden (three vols.) WITH - 

1936 Olympia Picture Gallery AND - Voggenreiter: Pimpf 

im Dienst. 1934 AND - Fuchs, Eduard: Die Juden in der 

Karikatur. 1921 AND - six others. 

 

|1022 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

Lot of 3 books on the Red Baron  -   ~  ,   ||   AND - 

Kilduff, Peter: The Red Baron. Cassell Military Paperbacks. 

WITH - Gibbons, Floyd: Beyond the legend; The Red 

Knight of Germany. 1932 AND - Richthofen - der rote 

Kampfflieger. 1933. [Total: 3] 

 

|1023 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Boer War] De gruwelen van den oorlog in Zuid-Afrika, 

and the sequel series: De Oorlog in Zuid-Afrika.  -   ~ N.J. 

Boon , Amsterdam  |1900-1901|   Seven issues (of the 

eight-part series, lacking no. 5), in the original pictorial 

wrappers as issued. Including the present divergent part. 

Part 7 has detached warppers and misses some paper, 

two others have spines chipped resulting in partial 

detachment of wrappers, light edgewear else clean. 

Although a common title in bound form, sets in parts are 

relatively uncommon. [Total: 7] 

|1025 Aftersaleprijs € 60  

[Dutch history] Persoonlijkheden in het Koninkrijk der 

Nederlanden in Wood en Beeld - Nederlanders en hun 

werk  - Brugmans, Prof. Dr. H. (inl.)  ~ Van Holkema & 

Warendorf , Amsterdam  |1938|    - HLeather large 4to., 

1748 pp. An epic work of biography, also containing 

biographical notes on the members of the Royal Family. Ill. 

with b/w portraits. In very good condition, spine sl. 

faded, sl. shelfwear. WITH - Brugmans & Kernkamp: 

Algemeene Geschiedenis. Leiden: A.W. Sijthoff, n.y. 3 

vols. HLeather 4to., 537 724 643 pp. Giltstamped art 

deco design on the spines, giltstamped and dec. title on 

the front cover. Illustrated with b/w ills. in the text, 

headpieces, initials and tailpieces. In very good condition, 

showing the usual signs of use to the covers. [Total: 4] 

 

 

1501-2000 – Art and Architecture 
 

|1501 
Aftersaleprijs € 75  

[Werkman printing] De 2e Twintig Linoleumsneden van 

Leerlingen eener H.B.S.V.  - Joordens, J.G. (intr.)  ~ H.N. 

Werkman (printer) , Groningen  |1925|   Stapled in glued 

cover, unpaginated [54 pp.], 20,5 x 19,5 cm. In good 

condition, the cover sl. discolored, the corners bumped, 

front cover and ffep. loose from the stapled bookblock. 

Twenty impressionistic linocuts, printed by Werkman, and 

described by J.G. Joordens (the teacher of the pupils who 

made the linocuts). 

 

|1502 
Aftersaleprijs € 25  

[Japanese art] Hiroshige - Een school vissen  - Schwartz, 

Gary  ~ The Metropolitan Museum of Art / Gary 

Schwartz , New York / Maarssen  |1980|   Leporello in 

slipcase, 27 x 19 cm. 20 colour reproduction plates of 

fish by Hiroshige, originally published from 1832. With 

an introduction by Bryan Holme. Each plate is 

accompanied by one or two poems (translated into 

Dutch). Fine. 

  



 

|1503 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Caricature] Important People  - Dowd, J.H. & Spender, 

Brenda E. (ills.)  ~ Country Life / Charles Scribner’s Sons , 

London / New York  |Popular Edition 3rd imp. |    - Blue 

printed dec. cloth, 4to., vi + 78 pp., 76 full page plates. 

Very good, spine slightly faded, front cover lower edge 

bumped. WITH - People of Importance, by the same. 

London, Country Life, 2nd imp. 1934. Green halfcloth 

with grey paper boards, 4to., xi + 72 pp., 83 full-page 

plates by Brenda E. Spender, of which four are printed in 

two colours on grey paper with tissue guards. Good, 

slightly bumped. AND - Jo Spier Teekeningen. Amsterdam, 

Andries Blitz 1933. Cloth, 4to., unpaginated. Black and 

white ills. 

 

|1505 Aftersaleprijs € 25  

[Graphic art] Lucas van Leyden - Meister der Graphik 

Band XIII  - Friedländer, Max J.  ~ Klinkhardt & Biermann , 

Leipzig  |n.y. [1924]|   Cloth, 4to., viii + 44 pp. and 82 

plates. The plates are reproductions of copper engravings 

and woodcuts, 104 ills. in total. Very good, a corner and 

the spine slightly bumped. Beautifully illustrated 

monography of the graphic work of Van Leyden. 

 

|1506 Aftersaleprijs € 100  

[Graphic art] Jan Mankes  - Plasschaert, Alb. & Havelaar, 

Just  ~ J.A.A.M. van Es , Wassenaar  |1927|   Halfcloth 

with papered boards and a plate mounted to the front. 

4to, 60 pp. and 26 leaves with 30 mounted plates. Two 

further plates are to be found in the book - a frontispiece 

and the original woodcut printed on Japanese paper. Very 

good, the extremities somewhat browned, spine 

discoloured. 

 

|1507 Aftersaleprijs € 100  

[Museums] Les Grands Musées du Monde Illustrés en 

Couleurs  - Dayot, M. Armand (ed.)  ~ Pierre Lafitte , Paris  

|1st ed. 1912-1914|   National Gallery, Les Offices de 

Florence, Le Louvre & Prado. 8 volumes 4to., green linen 

stamped in black with a plate mounted on the front cover, 

each volume app. 270 pp. Each volume contains 45 

mounted colour plates - 360 in total. In very good 

condition, the spines faded and the covers slightly rubbed. 

An impressive work with good quality plates, giving an 

overview of the greatest works of art through history. 

 

|1509 Aftersaleprijs € 50  

[Erotica] Geschichte der erotischen Kunst  - Fuchs, Eduard  

~ Albert Langen , München  |n.y. ca. 1910|    - Cloth, 

4to., 412 pp. With 385 text ills. and 36 plates. Good, 

the cover foxed, a page repaired with tape. This volume is 

the "Erweiterung und Neubearbeitung des Werkes Das 

Erotische Element in der Karikatur mit Einschluss der ernsten 

Kunst". WITH - Phyllis & Kronhausen, The Complete Book 

of Erotic Art. New York, Bell, 1978. Cloth with dj., 4to., 

312 + 270 pp. In fine condition. The 1978 reissue 

where both volumes are bound together, though keeping 

the old page numbering. 

 

|1511 Aftersaleprijs € 100  

[Architecture] 30 Jahre Sowjetische Architektur in der 

RSFSR  - Deutsche Bauakademie  ~ VEB Bibliographisches 

Institut , Leipzig  |1950|    - Dark blue cloth, large 4to., 

28 pp. and 347 plates, of which 9 are color plates, the 

remainder being black and white photographic plates. In 

very good condition, the corners bumped, an inventory 

number on the title page, as well as a library stamp. 

WITH - Pechar, Josef: Ceskoslovenska Architektura 1945-

1977. Praha, Odeon, 1979. Full cloth with dustjacket, 

4to., 475 pp. Ill. with 520 photographs. Very good, a 

bump to the lower side of the front cover, dj. fine. 

 

|1514 Aftersaleprijs € 60  

Licht en lucht, wind en water - Flip Schrameijer - tekenaar, 

schilder, etser en aquarellist - een keuze uit 60 jaar werk  - 

Schrameijer, Flip  ~ Stichting Atelier ’92 , Eext  |2005|   

Cloth, dustjacket and slipcase, 4to., 175 pp. Of an 

edition of 1000 copies, 100 were numbered and signed 

with an original etching, of these, this is 77. The etching 

("Les Sables d’Olonne) is numbered 27/75, signed in 

pencil by the artist and dated 1977. As new, the slipcase 

a little soiled, with a small bump on one of the sides. 

 

|1515 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Jan Saudek - Jubilations and Obsessions  - Saudek, Jan  ~ 

Rosbeek , Amsterdam  |1st ed. 1995|   Full black cloth, 

4to., 141 pp. Illustrated with (mostly) color photographs. 

With an introduction by Pierre Borhan. In fine condition. 

|1516 Aftersaleprijs € 10  



Lot of 4 movie related artbooks including Batman and 

Dinotopia  -   ~  ,   ||    - Marriot, John: Batman, Het boek 

van de film WITH - Singer, Michael: Batman Returns AND 

- Gurney, James: Dinotopia. Oblong cloth with dj. AND - 

Starlog Photo Guidebook: Robots. All in fine condition, 

with small owner’s entry. 

 

|1517 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

Lot of 4 artbooks including Freud de Sfinx van Wenen 

and Caspar David Friedrich  -   ~  ,   ||    - Sala, Charles: 

Caspar David Friedrich en de romatische beweging in de 

schilderkunst. Atrium/Terrail 1996. Fine. WITH - Freud, 

De sfinx van Wenen, De archeologische collectie van 

Sigmund Freud. Boom, 1993. Cloth with dj. Fine. AND - 

Erotik und Dämonie im Werk Alfred Kubins. Eine 

psychopathologische Studie. Alfred Kubin - Aus meinem 

Leben. 1970. Fine, lacking dj. AND - Bellmer, Hans von 

sarane Alexandrian. 1972. Fine, lacking dj. [Total: 4] 

 

|1518 Aftersaleprijs € 100  

Artbook of Vali Myers - Drawings 1949-79  - Elsken, Ed 

van der (pref.) Plimton, George A. (intr.)  ~ Open House , 

Londen  |1st ed. 1980|   Gilt lettered front and spine, 

127pp. Illustrated with numerous full page colour 

reproductions of Myers art with supportive text by the artist 

on the opposing pages. A well preserved and very good 

copy: very sl. disc. to the top of the jacket and a small 

tear (repaired with tape) in the u.l. corner. Inside a small 

owner’s entry. A scarce first edition copy.  

 

|1519 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Lot of 5 artbooks and posterbooks  -   ~  ,   ||    - 

Bramböck, Peter (ed.): Jugendstil, 84 Reprodukties. 1986 

WITH - Gaunt, William: Painters of Fantasy: From 

Hieronymus Bosch to Salvador Dali, 104 Reproductions. 

London: Phaidon Press, 1st ed. 1974. Illustrated wraps. 

Wraps have a trace of wear to the extremites else fine. 

AND - Het Naakt in de Westerse kunst. Bussum: De 

Haan, 1976. 96 pp. Paperback, in good condition: 

spine damaged at head and tail. Inside fine. 96 plates.  

 

|1520 Aftersaleprijs € 60  

[Lot art books] Koorbanken in Nederland - Barok  - 

Coppens, Martien  ~ Elsevier , Amsterdam / Brussel  |n.y. 

ca. 1940|    - HCloth 4to. with paper-covered boards, 

dustjacket, 12 + 130 pp. Ill. with 64 b/w photographs 

(mostly details) of choir benches. In good condition, the 

dusjacktet frayed and torn along the spine, but complete. 

WITH - Delen, A.J.J.: De Schoonheid van ons Land, De 

Vlaamsche Kunst. Amsterdam / Antwerpen, Contact, 

1946. Cltoh 4to. with dustjacket. Contains 136 pp. text 

and 186 b/w illustrations (mostly full-page). A brief 

introduction to Flemish art and architecture. AND - 3 others 

on art. 

 

|1521 Aftersaleprijs € 100  

[Lot art books] Leonardo da Vinci - Gemälde, 

Zeichnungen, Studien  - Nicodemi, Giorgio  ~ Johannes 

Asmus , Leipzig  |2nd, ed, 1940|    - Cloth 4to., xlvii 

168 pp. Ill. with 374 b/w plates and 3 color plates. 

Good copy, the cover is sl. sunned and the binding 

somewhat weak. WITH - Boehn, Max von: Biedermeier 

Deutschland von 1815-1847. Berlin, Bruno Cassirer, 3rd. 

ed. n.y. Decorated cloth, 4to., 584 pp. Ill. with four color 

plates and 290 b/w ills. Cover, title and 8 

chapterheadings designed by Karl Wasser. Very good. 

AND - 5 others, 3 of which on oriental art. 

 

|1522 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

Lot of 5 Fantasy Related Artbooks and Portfolio’s  - Vallejo, 

Boris / Woodroffe, Patrick / Frazetta, Frank / Kaluta, M 

/ Bell, Julie  ~  ,   ||   - Fantasy Posterbook. Taco, 1987. 

Approximately 31x44 cm., glossy portfolio with 2 prints 

from each illustrator plus a duplicate of one of Frazetta’s. 

The prints are all glossy finish on card-type stock. Each 

panel of the portfolio has biographies of the artists in 

German, English, and French. Ills. by Boris Vallejo, 

Rowena Morrill, Frank Frazetta. In fine condition. WITH - 

Vallejo, Boris: Julie Bell Portfolio. Toronto: McClelland & 

Stewart, 1st ed. 1994. Soft Cover. AND - Kaluta, M.W.: 

Children of the Twilight. SQP, 1979. 4 glossy posters in a 

portfolio. AND - Boris Vallejo’s 3d Magic. New York: 

Stewart Tabori & Chang, 1st ed. 1955. Oblong 4to., 

glazed pict. boards. 26 full color ills. created by Al. E. 

Barber. Fine in fine dust jacket. AND - Fenner, Arnie & 

Cathy (eds.): Icon, A Retrospective by the Grand Master 

of Fantastic Art Frank Frazetta. Grass Valley: Underwood 

Books, [1st ed. 1998]. Cloth 4to. with dj. Profusely 

illustrated throughout. Fine. AND - Woodroffe, Patrick: 

Pastures in the Sky. Pomegranate Communications, 1993. 

Fine in fine dj. All with small owners entries, overall fine to 

very good condition. 

 

|1524 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Ton Bouchier  - Bouchier, Ton / Hodel, Drs. Rudy  ~ 

Galerie de Roos van Tudor , Leeuwarden  |2003|   

Green, gilt-lettered cloth, with a mounted plate on the front 

cover, 4to., unpag. Signed by the artist on the french title. 

Trilingual edition (Dutch-English-Frisian). With 54 color 

illustrations of work by Bouchier. 

 

|1525 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

Lot of 6 science fiction related artbooks and portfolios  - 

Soroyama, Hajime / Dean, Roger / Lehmkuhl, Donald / 

Hamilton, Dominy  ~  ,   ||    - Evans, Chris: Lightship, Jim 

Burns, Master of SF Illustration. Paper Tiger, 3rd. ed. 

1994. Oblong folio, 155 pp. Near fine. WITH - Fenner, 

Arnie & Cathy (eds.) Icon: A Retrospective by the Grand 

Master of Fantastic Art Frank Frazetta. Grass Valley, CA: 

Underwood Books, [1st ed. 1998]. Cloth 4to. with dj. 

Profusely illustrated throughout. Fine. AMD - The Alien Life 

of Wayne Barlowe. Beverly Hills: Morpheus International, 

1995. Paperback 4to, 72pp. AND - Aldiss, Brian W.: 

The Fantasies of SF. London, New English Library, 1st ed. 

1975. Paperback folio, 28 pp. 115 illustrations in full 

color [some are full page] plus another 173 in black and 

white, with many of the illustrations being covers of pulp 

and digest magazines. AND - Roder, Dean: A Dragon’s 



Dream Book. 1975. Covers are shiny and clean, a few 

small wrinkles on front cover; rubbing along edges, spine 

is straight and tight. Pages and text are crisp and clean. 

AND - Posterbook Sexy Robots, Books Nippan Folder is 

near fine. All 6 posters are fine (loose in folder as issued). 

All with small owners entries, overall very good condition. 

 

|1526 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Wolvecamp  - Colpaart, Adri & Schrama, Lex (ed.) / 

Wingen, Ed (text)  ~ Van Spijk , Venlo  |1990|   Blue 

cloth, dj. and slipcase, 168 pp. Signed and numbered 

(196/250) in the colophon by the author. In fine 

condition, sadly lacking the two screenprints which came 

with this deluxe edition. 

 

|1527 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Meidam de Kroon - recent works  - Kroon, Meidam de / 

Oosterling, Henk (intr.)  ~ Gallery Delaive , Amsterdam  

|n.y. 1993|   With a signed and numbered (216/250) 

screenprint titled Prix d’Honneur. Softcover, 4to., unpag. 

Ills.: 17 color plates. Very good. 

 

|1528 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Mongraphy] S. Jessurun de Mesquita  - Ariëns Kappers, 

Drs. E.H.  ~ Meulenhoff / Landshoff , Amsterdam  |1984|   

HLeather with paper-covered boards, in slipcase, 76 pp. 

With a signed dedication by the author on the title page. 

Many b/w ills. and four pp. of color reproductions. Fine 

in vg slipcase. 

 

|1529 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Photography] Soldier - Contact Sheet no. 136  - Opton, 

Suzanne / Goldberg, Vicki  ~ Light Work (Robert B. 

Menschel Media Center) , Syracuse, NY  |2006|   

Softcover, square 4to., 48 pp. Signed by the 

photographer on the title page. Contains b/w portrait 

photos of American soldiers, the caption showing the 

number of days (s)he served in either Iraq or Afghanistan. 

Contact Sheet is a periodical published by Light Work, a 

non-profit, artist-run photography organisation. This 

particular issue shows intriguing photographs of American 

soldiers. 

 

|1530 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Artist book] Blackhls  - Franssen, Frans  ~ Philip Elchers / 

EiPS , Groningen  |1993|   Artist’s cahier, two folded 

leaves with a tissue guard. Original silkscreen prints by Jan 

van Stralen, hand-finished by Frans Franssen. Published as 

the seventh of ten similar works, in the series Exercises in 

Planned Spontaneity. Acc. to the colophon, this work 

should be numbered (1 of 50) and signed by the artist. 

No trace of that information is to be found, however. In 

good condition, although the binding has come loose. 

 

|1531 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Westerik - tekeningen, aquarellen, grafiek  - Westerik, Co  

~ De Centaur, Omega Boek / Standaard , Amsterdam / 

Antwerpen  |Reprint 1979|   Cloth 4to. with dustjacket, 

107 pp. Signed by the author on the half-title. Contains 

86 photographic reproductions of drawings, paintings 

and graphic work. Photos by Robert Broere & Henk van 

der Vet. Very good - sm. tears in and sl. discoloration of 

dj. In 1971 this book was published in a limited edition. 

This edition was reworked, and some reproductions of 

drawings were added. 

 

|1532 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

Mein Protokoll - 3. Bitterfelder Konferenz  - Penck, Ar.  ~ 

Edition Staeck , Heidelberg  |1st ed. 1993|   Cloth 8vo. 

with dustjacket, unpag. (ca. 250 pp.). Signed in pencil 

by the artist on the ffep. Textual and graphic artist’s 

compositions - here reproduced in lithography. In fine 

condition. 

 

|1533 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Cinema] The Deanna Durbin Fairy Tale  - Mills, W. 

Edward  ~ Riverstone , Ireland  |1st ed. 1996|   With a 

letter of the Deanna Durbin Society pasted on the ffep., 

signed by a Jim. Above that letter a signed dedication by 

possibly Deanna Durbin. Also contains two photos of 

Durbin. Cloth 8vo. with dj., 192 pp. Ill. with b/w stills 

from the movies. Very good, with an owner’s ticket pasted 

on the ffep.  

 

|1534 Aftersaleprijs € 50  

Bücher und Grafik (1. Teil) - Books and Graphic (Part 1)  - 

Rot, Dieter  ~ Hansjörg Mayer , Stuttgart, London, 

Reykjavik  |1972|   Signed by the artist Dieter Rot on the 

ffep. Paperback with dustjacket, 8vo., unpag. Bilingual 

edition (German-English), vol. 20 of the collected works. 

Ill. (partly in color) with over 200 pages of photographs of 

work by Dieter Rot. Very good. 

 

|1535 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Jan Snoeck Zeefdrukken  - Snoeck, Jan  ~ Living Stone / 

Clic, clac , Den Haag  |1996|   Signed by the artist on 

the ffep. Decorated cloth with dustjacket, oblong 8vo., 72 

pp. Ill. in color with reproductions of the silkscreen prints of 

Snoeck. Fine in good dj.: torn in several places. 

 

|1536 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

De Gebroeders Jacob en Willem Dooijewaard  - 

Koenraads, Jan P.  ~ C.H. de Boer Jr. , Hilversum  

|1966|   Signed by the author on the ffep. Cloth 4to. with 

dustjacket, 172 pp. 75 + 143 photographic 

reproductions, of which 14 in color. In very good 

condition, first few pages sl. ribbed from moisture, the dj. 

frayed along the edges. 

 

|1537 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Opsomer  - Zielens, Lode  ~ De Nederlandsche 

Boekhandel , Antwerpen  |1942|   HCloth 4to., 83 pp. 

and 25 b/w plates. A numbered (560/800) copy, 

signed in the colophon by both the artist Opsomer and the 

author Zielens. In very good condition, the corners sl. 

bumped and some disc. around the spine. 

  



|1538 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

Het nieuwe werk van Karel Appel 1979-1981  - Beeren, 

W.A.L. (ed.)  ~ Museum Boymans-van Beuningen , 

Rotterdam  |1982|   Exhibition catalogue signed by Karel 

Appel on the first page. Softcover 4to., 44 pp. Illustrated 

with b/w and color reproductions of work by Appel. In 

very good condition, sl. damage and wear to spine. 

 

|1539 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

Nostalgie en begeren - Nostalgie und begehren  - Remé, 

Jörg / Wingen, Ed (text)  ~ Twijnstra Gudde ,   |1995|   

Signed by the artist, with an original drawing, on the half-

title. Cloth, oblong 8vo., 51 pp. Ill. with color plates on 

the recto, a corresponding drawing/sketch on the verso 

page. Fine. 

 

|1540 Aftersaleprijs € 50  

Ariel 18 - Carte Blanche à la Galerie Stéphane Janssen  - 

Galerie Stéphane Janssen  ~ Galerie Stéphane Janssen , 

Brussel  |1971|   Loose leaves in a lithographed cover by 

Courtin, unpag. (24 pp.). Limited edition (720/750) with 

an original lithographed plate by Vandercam and 16 

b/w photos. In very good condition.  

 

|1541 Aftersaleprijs € 15  

Vanhorck  - Vanhorck, Hans  ~ Van Spijk , Venlo  |1990|   

Signed and numbered 15/40 by the artist on the half-title. 

Cloth with dustjacket in slipcase, 108 pp. Quatrilingual 

edition (Dutch-English-German-French), illustrated with 

beautiful color plates. In fine condition, sadly lacking the 

loose lithograph. 

 

|1542 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Beelden  - Snoeck, Jan / Bakhuizen, Loek  ~ Stedelijk 

Museum / Editions-Snoeckboek , Zwolle  |2000|   

Signed by the author on the flyleaf, hand-numbered in the 

colophon (227/1000). Cloth 8vo. with dustjacket, 

unpag. Ill. with 59 color photographs by Esmie van 

Bokhoven. In fine condition. 

 

|1543 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

Frank M. Hutchison  - Hutchison, Frank M.  ~ Private 

edition , Groningen  |1982|   With an original drawing 

in latex, in an envelope pasted on the inside of the rear 

cover, signed and dated ’82. Stapled in paper cover, 23 

pp. Catalogue with illustrations (b/w) of 23 works by 

Hutchison. 

 

|1544 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Zinnen-Beelden / Cast Images  - Rozenman, Joshua / 

Schwartz, Gary  ~ Philip Elchers , Groningen  |1997|   

Limited edition of 1100 (of which this is 375). Bound in 

velvet, 8vo., 52 pp. Statues cast in different materials in 

molds, with literary contributions by a.o. Rogi Wieg, 

Kader Abdolah and Joost Zwagerman. Nicely illustrated 

with color photographs, the texts in both Dutch and 

English. 

 

 

|1545 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

Lot of 4 books on architecture  -   ~  ,   ||    - Beazly, 

Mitchell: Spectrum geschiedenis van de bouwkunst. WITH 

- Perspectief. AND - two others. [Total: 4] 

 

|1546 Aftersaleprijs € 60  

Licht en lucht, wind en water - Flip Schrameijer - tekenaar, 

schilder, etser en aquarellist - een keuze uit 60 jaar werk  - 

Schrameijer, Flip  ~ Stichting Atelier ’92 , Eext  |2005|   

Cloth, dustjacket and slipcase, 4to., 175 pp. Of an 

edition of 1000 copies, 100 were numbered and signed 

with an original etching, of these, this is 66. The etching 

("Les Sables d’Olonne) is numbered 129 and signed in 

pencil by the artist. As new, the slipcase a little soiled, 

with a small bump on one of the sides. 

 

|1548 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Architecture] Bouwkunde deel I: Hand- en Studieboek 

voor den Bouwkundige en den Timmerman & deel II: ... 

voor den Bouwkundige en den Metselaar  - Arendzen, G. 

& Vriend, J.  ~ Kosmos , Amsterdam  |n.y. ca. 1940|   2 

volumes, uniform grey cloth, dec. with a blue design by J. 

Vriend, vol. 2 with dustjacket. 8vo., 573 + 558 pp. Ill. 

with around 1500 illustrations in the text and some folding 

plates. In very good condition, vol. 1 lacking dj., the dj. 

of vol. 2 quite damaged. WITH: Jellema, Meischke & 

Muller: Bouwkunde, leerboek voor het middelbaar 

technisch onderwijs. Delft, Waltman, n.y. 4 of 5 vols. in 

poor condition, the spines partly loose. AND: Colijn, P.J.: 

Zee- en Rivierwerken. Amsterdam, Van Mantgem en de 

Does, n.y. ca. 1940. Cloth, 8vo., ills. Very good.  

 

|1549 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Architecture] Geschiedenis van de Bouwstijlen in de 

Hoofdtijperken der Architektuur  - Gugel, Prof. E. & 

Leliman, J.H.W.  ~ D. Bolle , Rotterdam  |4th revised ed., 

n.y.|   2 vols. red cloth with gilt-stamped design on the 

front cover, 8vo., 629 + 504 pp. Ill. with drawings and 

photographs (b/w) and a photographic title plate. In very 

good condition, spines discolored.  

 

|1550 Aftersaleprijs € 50  

[Architecture] Lot of 8 books: Van Koffijhuis tot Theater  - 

Zoonen, Arie van  ~ Schouwburg het Park , Hoorn  

|1994|   Cloth 4to. with dj., 302 pp. Illustrated book 

about the history of the theatre Het Park in Hoorn. In very 

good condition. WITH: Eyck, Aldo van: Niet om het even 

- wel evenwaardig. Amsterdam, Van Gennep, 1985. 

Paperback, 4to., 168 pp. In very good condition. AND: 

6 other books on architects (Le Corbusier) or buildings 

(Stadhuis-prijsvraag Amsterdam 1967). 

 

|1551 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Architecture] Lot of 5 books and a CD-ROM, a.w. 

Atelierwoningen Zomerdijkstraat 1932-1934  - Stralen, 

Mariëtte van  ~ 010 , Rotterdam  |n.y. ca. 2000|   

HCloth, 8vo., 64 pp. Ill. with b/w photos, in fine 

condition. WITH: Engel, Henk & Velzen, Endry van (eds.): 

Architectuur van de Stadsrand - Frankfurt am Main, 1925-



1930. Delft, TU Delft, 1987. Ppb., square 8vo., 130 pp. 

In good condition, an inv. ticket pasted on front cover, 

name in ink on title. AND: 3 other books and a CD-ROM 

on architectural companies. 

 

|1552 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Magazine] The Art Journal 1899  -   ~ H. Virtue , London  

|1899|   Complete year, bound in one - 12 issues. Folio, 

384 32 33 pp. Profusely illustrated with photogravure, 

heliochrome and etchings, and text ills. In very good 

condition. Also bound in: The Easter Art Annual: "William 

Morris and his Art" and The Art Annual: "Peter Graham".  

 

|1553 Aftersaleprijs € 150  

[Tijdschriften] Figaro illustré 1897 & 1899  -   ~ Figaro ,   

|1897 / 1899|   2 volumes, each a complete year 

(1897 12 issues 82-93, 1899 12 issues 106-117), 

HCloth folio. Very vivid lithographed color plates and 

b/w photographs. Text in French. In very good condition, 

some wear to edges and corners. 

 

|1554 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Architecture] De bouwkunst van het kleine landhuis  - 

Zuiderhoek, D.  ~ J. Ahrend & Zoon , Amsterdam  |1947|   

HCloth portfolio with a softcover book and 45 loose 

leaves. Book: 32 pp. text and small ills. Loose leaves: ills. 

of views and building plans. Book and leaves in very 

good cond., the portfolio fair: extremities worn and the 

cloth of the spine torn. 

 

|1555 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Architecture] Lot of 12 books  -   ~  ,   ||    - Nooteboom, 

Cees: Nooit gebouwd Nederland. Amsterdam: Koninklijk 

Verbond van Grafische Onderdenmingen, 1980. 

Paperback, 4to., 104 pp. Grafisch Nederland 1980. 

Illustrated in color, plates of designs of building that were 

never built. WITH - Bouwen ’20-’40, De Nederlandse 

bijdrage aan het Nieuwe Bouwen. Eindhoven: Van 

Abbemuseum, 1971. Paperback exhibition catalogue, in 

very good condition. AND - Three (of four) exhibition 

catalogues of the cycle Architectuurkwartet. Uniform 

paperback 4tos., (3x) 112 pp., ill. with b/w photos and 

drawings. AND - 7 others. [Total: 12] 

 

|1556 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Architecture] Lot of 8 books on architecture in Amsterdam  

-   ~  ,   ||   - Wenkebach, L.W.R.: Oud-Amsterdam 100 

stadsgezichten. Het Nieuws van den Dag, reprint 1907. 

Ppb., 112 pp. Fine. WITH - Kok, A.A.: De Historische 

Schoonheid van Amsterdam. Amsterdam: Allert de Lange, 

1941. Ppb., 94 pp. Good, partly loose from cover. AND 

- Slothouwer, Dr. Ir. D.F.: Amsterdamsche Huizen 1600-

1800. Amsterdam: P.N. van Kampen, 1928. Cloth, 133 

[160] pp. Contains 80 b/w photographs. In very good 

condition. AND - 5 others on Amsterdam architecture. 

[Total: 8] 

 

|1557 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

Lot of 8 books: Leonardo Da Vinci en Michael Angelo  -   

~  ,   ||    - Seidlitz, Woldemar v.: Leonardo da Vinci der 

Wendepunkt der Renaissance. Berlin: Bard, 1909. 2 

vols. cloth, large 8vo., 454/339 pp. 215 ills. partly red 

chalk drawings. WITH - Drawings of Michael Angelo. 

London: George Newnes AND - 6 other books on these 

artists. All in good quality beside some discoloration. 

 

|1558 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Magazines] De Architect  - De Architect  ~  ,   |1980-

1996|   Complete years of "De Architect": 1980-1983, 

1987, 1988, 1990, 1991, 1993-1996. In very good 

condition. Include the special themed issues. [Total: 157]  

 

|1560 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Tijdschriften] Wonen-TABK  -   ~  ,   ||   Various complete 

years of architecture magazine "Wonen-TABK" : 1973, 

1976-1979, 1983 en 1985. In 1972 Tijdschrift voor 

Architektuur en Beeldende Kunsten merged with Wonen. 

Of both magazines the year 1972 is added. In very good 

condition.  

 

|1561 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Magazines] Lot of 9 architecture magazines  -   ~  ,   ||   

Bouwproject yearbooks of 1982, 1983, 1985 and 

1987-1991. WITH - A year of the German magazine 

"Detail" , 1972. In good condition. 

 

|1562 Aftersaleprijs € 5  

[Magazines] The Japan Architect  -   ~  ,   |1964-1984|   

7 issues: July 1964, June 1965, May 1966, July 1966, 

November 1966, June 1967, February 1984. In very 

good condition. 

 

|1563 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Woodwork] Le Voeu de Louis XIII - Boiseries du Choeur 

de Notre-Dame de Paris  - Siméon-Fort, M.  ~ Cadart et 

Luquet , Paris  |1864|   HLeather 2o., unpaginated ([4] 

10 plates [4] 8 plates). 18 lithographed plates of 

woodwork from choir of the Notre-Dame. All the plates 

with tissue guards. In very good condition, sl. wear to 

spine. 

 

|1564 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Frauenlob - Gestalten weiblicher Unmuth und Schönheit im 

Costüm verschiedener Jahrhünderte  - Benschlag, Robert  ~ 

Friedrich Adolf Ackermann , München  |1885|   

Decorated cloth portfolio with 11 (of 12) leaves with 

mounted plates. The plates are reproductions of pastel. 

One of the plates is loose from its mount, the other are in 

fine condition. The portfolio is in good condition, the cloth 

of the spine is coming off. Lacking plate II. 

 

|1566 Aftersaleprijs € 100  

16 x 50  -   ~ TYP ,   |1988|   Sixteen silkscreens in a 

portfolio. Printed in an edition of 50 copies of which this is 

number 1. In very good condition. 

 

|1567 Aftersaleprijs € 60  



[Woodcut] Hiob, in Holz geschnitten von Werner Gothein  

- Gothein, Werner  ~ Hans Günther Ziegler , 

Schwenningen  |1953|   Paper-covered boards 2o., 

unpaginated. The Book of Job retold in woodcuts. Limited 

edition (45/500) signed by the artist in the colophon. In 

very good condition, corners and spine lightly bumped, 

back cover a little damaged. 

 

|1568 Aftersaleprijs € 100  

[Woodcut] Abraham, in Holz geschnitten von Werner 

Gothein  - Gothein, Werner  ~ Hans Günther Ziegler , 

Schwenningen  |1956|   HCloth 2o., all edges black, 

unpaginated. 96 woodcut plates, with a brochure 

’Verzeichnis der Bilder’, giving the titles of the woodcuts. 

Limited edition (5/500), signed by the artist in the 

colophon. In very good condition, spine sl. damaged, 

corners and spine a little worn, a doodle in pen on the 

front cover. 

 

|1569 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

Le Meuble d’Art dans les Collections Particulières  -   ~ 

Ch. Massin , Paris  |n.y. ca. 1900|   39 (of 40) plates of 

furniture in a hcloth portfolio. Lacking plate 13, plates in 

very good condition, portfolio quite worn, one of the ties 

torn, the spine partly gone. 

 

|1570 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

Ernte in der Campagna di Roma  - Pignon  ~ A + G de 

May / Cercle d’Art , Düsseldorf / Paris  |1963|   Cloth 

4to. in clipcase, 32 [80] pp. 80 pages of plates, color 

reproductions of works by Pignon. Limited edition 

(276/1000). With a foreword by Dr. Horst Keller. In fine 

condition, very lightly rubbed at the ends of the spine. 

 

|1571 Aftersaleprijs € 70  

Catalogue des Tableaux composant la collection Maurice 

Gangnat  - Gangnat, Maurice  ~ Hotel Drouot , Paris  

|1925|   Orig. paper cover, 8vo., unpaginated. A sale 

catalogue with 160 reproductions of work by Renoir, 5 of 

Cézanne and 3 of Vuillard. Prefaced by Robert de Flers 

and Elie Faure. Paper cover with gilt title and a gilt border 

surrounding a mounted plate. ’Renoir’ in ink on the spine. 

In very good condition, spine faded, yapp edges sl. bent. 

Prices are pencilled in beneath some of the works. 

 

|1573 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Lot of 6 various books on art  -   ~  ,   ||    - Delen, A.J.J.: 

Oude Vlaamsche graphiek & Oude kunst en graphiek. 

Amsterdam: L.J. Veen, 1943. AND - F.J. van Hall 1899-

1945 Beeldhouwwerk Teekeningen. Amsterdam: De 

Spieghel, 1946. AND - 3 others. [Total: 6] 

 

|1574 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Graphic art] Penrose Annual 52 - 1958  - Delafons, Allan 

(ed.)  ~ Lund Humphries , London  |1958|   Cloth 4to. 

with dustjacket, 138 pp. + plates. An impressive work, 

showing numerous examples of commercial printing. Most 

of the illustration is in color. In fine condition in good 

dustjacket. WITH: Fernig, J.M. (ed.): Algrafica, Algemeen 

tijdschrift voor de grafische vakken. Amsterdam: Werkend 

Volk, 1944. 7 stapled issues, 30x20 cm., 16 pp. per 

issue. The complete 1st year and the 1st issue of year 2. 

The cover is designed by a different person every time, 

some of them are M. Strop Jr., Henri Mathot en W. van 

der Velde. In very good condition, sometimes light foxing 

to covers and sl. disc. [Total: 8] 

 

|1575 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Art magazines] The Studio: an Illustrated Magazine of 

Fine and Applied Arts 1908  -   ~ The Studio , London  

|1908|   Cloth, large 8vo., ca. 1000 pp. Issue xlii to xlv 

of 1908. Leather title shield on the spine, finely illustrated 

with b/w ills. and plates, and plates in color. In binding 

the separate titles have been lost, but otherwise complete 

with all the mounted plates and plates. With contributions 

about (among others) Monet, Waterhouse and Johannes 

Bosboom. Very good, sl. foxing throughout. 

 

|1577 Aftersaleprijs € 50  

[Auction catalogues] Beautiful Inside my Head Forever  - 

Hirst, Damian  ~ Sotheby’s , London  |2008|   5 vols. in 

a slipcase, 228 168 192 28 32 pp. The brilliantly 

illustrated catalogue of the Damian Hirst auction at 

Sotheby’s of September 15th. 2008. The complete set, 

with the two smaller booklets (The Golden Calf & The 

Kingdom). Each of the three main volumes contains two 

leaves of stickers with photographic reproductions of 

Hirst’s work. Contains folding plates, detailed 

photographs and photographs of details. In fine condition, 

minimal wear to slipcase. 

 

|1579 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Exhibition catalogue] Tot Lering en Vermaak - 

Betekenissen van Hollandse genrevoorstellingen uit de 

zeventiende eeuw  - Jongh, E. de (introduction)  ~ 

Rijksmuseum Amsterdam , Amsterdam  |1976|   Paper 

cover, large 8vo., 291 pp. Illustrated exhibition catalogue 

with reproductions of paintings, drawings and pages from 

books. In good condition, underlining in ballpoint in the 

first half. 

  



2001-2100 – Literature and Poetry 

 

|2001 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Poetry illustrated] The Poetical Works of John Keats  - 

Keats, John & Binyon, Laurence (ed.)  ~ Hodder and 

Stoughton , London  |1916|   Cloth, decorative front and 

spine, 28 x 22 cm., 180 pp., 10 tipped-in colour plates 

by Claude A. Shepperson. Very good, the spine slightly 

faded, foxing to sides. Contains an essay by poet laureate 

Robert Bridges. 

 

|2002 Aftersaleprijs € 200  

[Theatre illustrated] Shakespeare’s Comedy of The 

Tempest  - Shakespeare, William & Dulac, Edmund  ~ 

Hodder and Stoughton , London  |n.d. |   Full cloth, gilt 

decorated front and spine. 4to, 144 pp., 40 mounted 

colour plates with tissue guards. Very good, spine and 

part of covers faded, corners slightly bumped. WITH: 

Shakespeare’s Comedy of Twelfth Night or What You 

Will. Gilt decorated green cloth, 4to., 144 pp., 40 

mounted colour plates with tissue guards by W. Heath 

Robinson. Good, front hinge cracked, tail bumped, 

corners minimally worn. A very attractive pair of Hodder 

and Stoughton illustrated Shakespeare editions from the 

early 1900’s. The illustrations were always done by the 

major illustrators of the period. 

 

|2004 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

Heines Werke.  - Heine, Heinrich & Marschner, Osw. 

(ed.)  ~ Otto Maier , Leipzig  |1901|   Decorated cloth, 

4to., 602 pp., with 70 b/w ills. by different artists, 

among which Hugo L. Braune & Ludwig Berwald. Very 

good, slightly worn at edges and corners, front hinge 

weakening. WITH: Schillers sämmtliche Werke in zwölf 

Bänden. Leipzig, Philipp Reclam Jun., n.y. Four volumes, 

sm. 8vo., red cloth, stamped in black and gold, marbled 

edges. Very good, spines faded. Set in the Fraktur-letter. 

 

|2005 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

Oeuvres Complètes de Molière  - Molière  ~ Garnier 

Frères , Paris  |n.y. ca. 1860|   2 volumes, red pebbled 

cloth with gilt decorated spines, all edges gilt, 12mo., 

803 + 823 pp. 10 ills. (portrait of Molière and 

characters from the plays) by MM. Geffroy and H. 

Allouard, hand-coloured. In fine condition. WITH: Zola, 

Émile. Théatre - Thérèse Raquin, Les Hériteurs Rabourdin & 

Le Bouton de Rose. Paris, Charpentier, 1891. HLeather 

with gilt decorated spine and marbled boards, all edges 

marbled, 12mo., 516 pp. Good, leather a little soiled, 

edges slightly worn. AND: Hugo, Victor. Les Enfants (Le 

Livre des Mères). Paris, Hetzel, 4th ed. Half cloth with 

marbled boards, 12mo., 268 pp. 

 

|2006 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[American Literature] Tortilla Flat  - Steinbeck, John  ~ 

Grosset & Dunlap , New York  |1935|    - Red cloth with 

navy blue line and text on the spine, 19,5 x 14 cm. 317 

pp. WITH - Steinbeck, John. Grapes of Wrath. Cleveland,  

 

World Publishing, 1947. Cloth, 19,5 x 13,5 cm. 468 

pp. Ills. by John Groth. AND - Faulkner, William. Light in 

August. New Directions (The Modern Readers Series), 

1947. Cloth, 21,5 x 14,5 cm. 480 pp. The New 

Directions reprint of the 1932 first edition. AND - Wright, 

Richard. Native Son. New York, Grosset & Dunlap, 

1940. Cloth, 19,5 x 13,5 cm. 359 pp. Contains an 

introduction and the first publishing of Wright’s essay 

"How Bigger was Born". All four in very good condition, 

though lacking djs., usual shelfwear and slight 

discolocation of the spines. 

 

|2007 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

De volledige werken van Joost van den Vondel  - Vondel, 

Joost van den / Diferee, Hendr. C. (ed.)  ~ Vennootschap 

Letteren en Kunst , Amsterdam  |[1910]|   2 volumes with 

register, cloth with gilt lettering and decoration, 4to., 714 

+ 960 + xiii pp. With some plates. The register is loosely 

inserted in part 2. WITH - Herzberg, Mr. Abel J. Amor 

Fati. Amsterdam: Moussault, 1946. HCloth, 23 x 15,5 

cm. 95 pp. Good. AND - Aafjes, Bertus. Maria Sybilla 

Merian. Amsterdam: De Ceder (Meulenhoff), 4th ed. 

1956. With four reproductions in colour of Merian’s 

work. 

 

|2008 Aftersaleprijs € 60  

Jongensleed  - Cremer, Jan  ~ Budgetboeken BVio , 

Amsterdam  |1988|   Signed, dated and numbered 

(28/40) by the author on the title page. Stapled in a 

paper wrapper, oblong, 96 pp. Very good: the cover sl. 

stained and discolored. Not only with the (printed) 



dedication "In het museum kom je tenminste nog lekkere 

stukken tegen" in the advertisement of the 

Museumjaarkaart, but also a signed dedication on the title 

page. 

 

|2009 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

De Legende en de Heldhaftige Vroolijke en Roemrijke 

Daden van Uilenspiegel en Lamme Goedzak in 

Vlaanderenland en Elders  - Coster, Charles de  ~ H.J.W. 

Becht , Amsterdam  |4th ed. 1927|   Cloth 4to., red and 

gilt decoration on front and spine, 490 pp. Ill. (b/w) by 

Albert Hahn Jr., initials printed in red. Very good, small 

library number pasted on the spine, otherwise fine. WITH: 

Camera Obscura van Hildebrand. Haarlem, F. Bohn, 

41st ed. 1940. Gilt-stamped cloth 4to. with dustjacket, 

475 pp. Ill. with 100 drawings by Jo Spier. Very good. 

AND: Spier, Jo: Per Potlood door Nederland. Amsterdam, 

Andries Blitz, 1934. Cltoh 4to., unpag. Ill. with drawings. 

Very good. 

 

|2010 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Illustrated] Vijf Karelische Liederen  - Ferron, Louis / 

Bierman, Kees  ~ Exponent , Bedum  |1984|   Gilt-letterd 

cloth, folio, [14] pp. With 2 original signed five-color 

lithographs by Bierman. Signed and numbered (5/10) in 

the colophon. One of 10 deluxe clothbound copies, with 

two sinister and ominous lithographs. 

 

|2011 Aftersaleprijs € 50  

Iris  - Perk, Jacques / Stijnman, Ad  ~ Manutius ,   |1982|   

Cloth, oblong 4to., unpag. With 5 original woodcuts by 

Ad Stijnman. Typography was done by Ton Cremers. 

Printed by hand in a numbered (44-100) edition, signed 

by the artist. 

 

|2012 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Short stories] Heeresma Helemaal  - Heersma, Heere  ~ 

Loeb & van der Velden / Erven Thomas Rap , Amsterdam 

/ Baarn  |1st ed. 1978|   With a signed dedication by 

Heeresma on the flyleaf. Cloth 8vo. with dustjacket, 614 

pp. Very good, dj. sl. frayed along the edges, embossed 

owner’s entry on the ffep., binding split betw. 288 & 

289. 

 

|2013 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

De Lotgevallen van Sajo en haar Bevervolkje  - Uil, Grijze  

~ Wereld-Bibliotheek , Amsterdam / Antwerpen  |1952|   

Cloth, 8vo., 136 pp. Ill. with photographs, drawings and 

headpieces. In very good condition. WITH: Bruijn, Cor. 

Lasse Länta, een verhaal uit Lapland voor de jeugd. 

Amsterdam: Ploegsma, 2nd ed. 1956. HCloth, 8vo., 

187 pp. Ills.: 12 photographs and full-page drawings 

and tailpieces by Ger Sligte. In very good condition. 

AND: Ritter, Dr. P.H. Jr.: Vertelster weerspiegeld, leven en 

werken van Ina Boudier-Bakker. Amsterdam: 

Nederlandsche Keurboekerij, 1931. Cloth with decorated 

front cover, 265 pp. AND: 3 others, on literature. 

 

 

|2014 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

Lot Punk Fantasy a.w. Carlton Mellick III  -   ~  ,   ||    - 

Mellick III, Carlton: Electric Jesus Corpse, A Bizarre Anti-

Novel in Twelve Parts. Eraserhead Press, 1999. Very 

good/fine. WITH - Mellick III, Carlton: Satan Burger. 

2001. Very good/fine. AND - Moynihan, Michael & 

Soderland, Didrik: Lords of Chaos, the bloody rise of the 

satanic metal underground. Feral House, 1998. In 

fair/good condition. 

 

|2015 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Lot of 7 books: literature  - All with b/w and color 

lithography and autotype ills.  ~  ,   ||    - Louwerse, P.: 

Worstelen en ontkomen. Ca. 1850 (chromolitho). WITH - 

Koetsveld, C. van: In den strijd des levens. Ca. 1850, 

chromolitho AND - Mariel, Pierre. De Fratellini - De 

geschiedenis van drie clowns. 1924. 6 portraits and 50 

autotypes. AND - four others All in good condition, some 

spine a little torn or worn, the plates, however, are in very 

good condition. 

  

|2017 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Bibliophile editions] Le Satyricon  - Petrone  ~ J.-L. 

Kellinckx , Paris  |1957|   Loose quires in a cover, 8vo., 

240 pp. Limited edition, numbered 208/1000, printed 

for Madame Simone de Bruyn. Printed in bordeaux and 

black. With 4 colored plates by Rene Plomteux. In fine 

conditioned, loose as issued. 

 

|2018 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Bibliophile editions] Thémidore  - Aucourt, Godard d’  ~ 

J.-L. Kellinckx , Paris  |1958|   Loose quires in an illustrated 

cover, 8vo., 209 pp. With 8 (of 12) colored plates by 

Jacques van Melkebeke. Decorated with vignettes and 

initials. Printed in purple and black, in a limited and 

numbered edition (264/1000). Fine, loose as issued, 

unopened. 

 

|2019 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Bibliophile editions] Les Égarements de Julie  - Perrin, 

Jacques-Antione-Rene  ~ J.-L. Kellinckx , Paris  |1958|   

Loose quires in cover, 212 pp. With 8 monocolor plates 

in purple and 4 multicolored plates by L. Sebregts. Limited 

edition (218/1000 printed for Simone de Bruyn), printed 

in green, red and black. Initials and vignettes by G. 

Jourdan. Fine, loose as issued. 

 

|2020 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Bibliophile editions] Les Égarements de Julie  - Perrin, 

Jacques-Antione-Rene  ~ J.-L. Kellinckx , Paris  |1958|   

Loose quires in cover, 212 pp. With 8 monocolor plates 

in purple and 4 multicolored plates by L. Sebregts. Limited 

edition (650/1000 printed for Jacques Nachtergal), 

printed in green, red and black. Initials and vignettes by 

G. Jourdan. Fine, loose as issued, unopened. 

 

|2021 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Bibliophile editions] Histoire de ma prisons de la 

République de Venise qu’on appelle les Plombs  - 



Casanova  ~ J.-L. Kellinckx , Paris  |1958|   Loose quires 

in cover, 8vo., 213 pp. With a portrait of the author by 

Collet. Printed in orange and black in a limited edition 

(264/1000). In fine condition, loose as issued, 

unopened. 

 

|2022 Aftersaleprijs € 80  

De Komedie van Dante Alighieri. In dichtmaat 

overgebracht  - Mijnden, Dr. J.C. Hacke van  ~ A.C. 

Kruseman , Haarlem  |1867|   3 vols. cloth 2o., [20] 

243 ; [16] 246 ; [14] 239 9 pp. All vols. illustrated with 

the engravings of Gustave Doré, a total of 54 plates. The 

plates are engraved by Pannemaker. Red cloth, with 

giltstamped title on the spine and front. On the front cover, 

the title is encircled by a gilt-stamped Ouroboros. Bilingual 

edition Italian-Dutch in two columns to the page. In good 

condition, all the covers worn, the cloth on the spines torn, 

corners bumped and the other usual traces of use and 

existence. 

 

|2024 Aftersaleprijs € 50  

[Derkinderen] Gysbrecht van Aemstel - d’Ondergang van 

syn stad en syn ballingschap  - Vondel, J. van den  ~ F. 

Bohn , Haarlem  |1893-1901|   HLeather 2o., [8] 63 [1] 

88 [2] pp. A chromolithographed plate with stage design 

by H.P. Berlage and book decoration by A.J. Derkinderen 

in brilliant colors. The preface is decorated with woodcut 

initials vignettes and typographic divisors. The text of the 

play is decorated with (sometimes gilt) 

chromolithographed elements. Lacking the volume of sheet 

music, and 5 of the 6 stage designs by Berlage. Some 

foxing throughout, the (private) half leather binding worn. 

A sadly incomplete copy of this seminal work of Nieuwe 

Kunst (Dutch Art Nouveau) book decoration. The book 

was originally issued in 10 parts from 1893 to 1901 

.  

|2025 Aftersaleprijs € 50  

[Bibliophile editions] Van den Levene ons Heren - Zes 

fragmenten  - Veltman & Bellefroid, Edm.  ~ J. van 

Krimpen , Maastricht  |1959|   Paper cover, large 8vo., 

52 [2] pp. A special edition for the 60th birthday of 

Veltman, printed by himself in the Lutetia letter of Van 

Krimpen. The drawings are by Edm. Bellefroid. This copy 

is one of the 50 (no. 15) deluxe copies with handcolored 

drawings of a total print run of 225 copies. In fine 

condition. WITH: Vondel, J. van: Adam in Ballingschap. 

Maastricht: Leiter-Nypels, 1922. 536 of 580 copies 

printed in red and black, in a red border. A fair copy, the 

cover almost entirely loose. AND: 3 other bibliophile 

commemorative editions. [Total: 5] 

 

|2026 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Literature, the Study of] Lot of 10 books about literature  - 

Kalff, Knuvelder, Moller and Prinsen  ~  ,   ||   - 

Westeuropeesche Letterkunde door Dr. G. Kalff. 

Groningen: J.B. Wolters, 1923-24. 2 vols. (vol. 1: 15th 

and 16th cent., vol. 2: Reformation to Renaissance). - 

Taels, J. De Katholieke lieteratuur in de XXe eeuw. Bussum: 

Paul Brand, 1954. 2 vols. complete. - Moller, Dr. H.: 

Geschiedenis van de Nederlandse letterkunde. 

Heemstede: De Toorts, 5th ed. 1939. AND 5 others on 

the same subject. 

 

|2027 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Literature] Lot of 9 books, literature and the study of 

literature  -   ~  ,   ||   - 4 vols. Idil gids voor jeugdlectuur. 

Tilburg: 1952/53, 1953/54, 1959/60, 1960/61. 

HCloth with cloth-covered boards, in very condition. - 

Leeuwen, W.L.M.E. van Leeuwen: Epiek en Lyriek. 

Groningen: J.B. Wolters, 1930. Paper covers, 8vo., 356 

pp. Contains 8 b/w plates. In fine condition. - Raaf, Dr. 

K.H. de & Griss, J.J.: Stroomingen en gestalten, 

geschiedenis der Nederlandsche letteren. Rotterdam, W.L. 

& J. Brusse, 1931. Cloth 8vo., 676 pp. AND: 3 others. 

[Total: 9] 

 

|2028 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Literature, the Study of] Lot of 11  -   ~  ,   ||   - Helman, 

Albert: Wij en de litteratuur. Utrecht: de Gemeenschap, 

1931. Paper cover, printed in blue and black. In very 

good condition, but heavily foxed throughout. - Laan, K. 

ter: Letterkundig Woordenboek voor Noord en Zuid. ’s-

Gravenhage: Van Goor, 1952. Cloth 8vo., 634 pp. In 

very good condition. - De Horizon van de Schrijftafel. 

Amsterdam: Elsevier, 1956. Cltoh 12mo. with dustjacket, 

118 pp. Fine in very good dj. AND: 8 others. 

 

|2029 Aftersaleprijs € 100  

Lot of 23 editions from the Bibliotheek der Nederlandse 

Letteren  - Maatschappij der Ned. Letterkunde / 

Koninklijke Vlaamsche Akademie  ~ Elsevier , Amsterdam  

|1939-1953|   23 vols. uniform HLeather with cloth 

boards, 8vo. Among others: August Vermeylen, Staring, 

G.A. Bredero, Willem Bilderdijk, Afrikaans verhalend 

proza, A. Drost,J. vd Vondel, Langendonck, Hadewijch, 

Herman Gorter, Geestelijke epiek der middeleeuwen, and 

many others. All in fine/very good condition. WITH: 

Guido Gezelle’s volledige werken. Amsterdam: L.J. Veen, 

1930-1935. 7 vols. gilt-stamped cloth, 8vo. All in very 

good condition, except vol. 3: sl. dam. to spine. AND: 

Gezelle, Guido: Loquella - bij dezen tot woordenboek 

omgewerkt. Amsterdam: L.J. Veen, 1946. Uniform with the 

above collected works. In very good condition, spine disc. 

[Total: 31] 

  



2501-2600 - Comics and picture 

albums. 

|2504 
Aftersaleprijs 

€ 100  

 [Picture albums] Die Olympische Spiele 

1936 in Berlin und Garmisch-Partenkirchen  - 

Richter, Walter (red.)  ~ Cigartten-

Bilderdienst Altona/Hamburg , Bahrenfeld  

|1936|   2 vols. in blue cloth, 4to., 127 + 

165 pp. Complete with all the picture cards, 

which are mostly b/w photos, of among 

others Jesse Owens. Vol. 1 contains a 

lithographed map of the locations where the 

Games were held. In very good condition, 

the cover of vol. 1 sl. stained, both spines 

discolored. WITH: three other olympic 

picture albums. [Total: 5]|2505 

Aftersaleprijs 

€ 40  

[Picture albums] Nederlandse sportsuccessen  - Bremer, 

Martin (red.)  ~ Leeuwenzegel-Margarine ,   |1954|   

HCloth with decorative front cover, 30 x 24 cm. 128 pp. 

Complete with all the lithographed color pictures. WITH - 

4 picture albums, various sports, among which: Sports 

Insolites/Ongewone Sporten (Jacques Superchocolade). 

[Total: 5] 

 

 
 

|2506 
Aftersaleprijs € 50  

[Picture sets] Eerste Divisie A  -   ~ Esso ,   |1959|   

Portfolio with 35 lithographed colorplates with soccer 

teams. Een gathering of three (incomplete) sets for 1958-

1959: Eredivisie, Eerste Divisie A and Eerste Divisie B. 

The plates are in very good condition, some are a little 

foxed, some have perforation holes. In the original 

(damaged) envelope of the Eerste Divisie A set. WITH: 

Onze voetbalclubs and 1-0 plakalbum 1971-1972. 

 

|2507 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Picture albums] Classics Super Start autoalbum  - Zalinge, 

Henk van  ~ Classics Lektuur , Naarden  |1970|   

Stapled picture album (complete with 285 color pictures), 

in good condtion. WITH - Grand Prix & Olympische 

Spelen 1952 and 1964. All three in good to very good 

condition, complete. [Total: 4] 

 

|2510 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Comics] Huon De Neveling  - Gerrit Stapel  ~ De 

Vrijbuiter/De Schorpioen , Strombeek-Bever  |1974-

1975|   Nos.: 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9. All but no. 2 in A 

condition, no. 2 A-. [Total: 8] 

 

|2511 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Comics] Flash Gordon  - Raymond, Alex / Garzónr, 

Carlos / Warner, John  ~ A.W. Bruna & Zoon / Junior 

Press , Utrecht-Antwerpen / Baarn  |1972-1973|   

Oblong Bruna editions of Flash Gordon, nos. 1 through 4. 

All [A to A+], mint. [Total: 5] 

 

|2512 Aftersaleprijs € 50  

[Comics] De Huurling  - Segrelles, Vicente  ~ Arboris , 

Antwerpen  |1984-1997|   All with an owner’s entry on 

the flyleaf. Nos. 1[A]; 2[A]; 3[A/A+]; 4[A+]; 5[A/A+]; 

6[A/A+]; 7[A/A-]; 9[A/A+]. [Total: 8] 

 

|2513 Aftersaleprijs € 5  

[Comics] Action 22 series, a.w. Paraguay en Chiwana  - 

Malik & Varende, Y  ~ Archers , Brussel  |1983-1985|   

All A+ with a small owner’s entry on the flyleaf. [Total: 3] 

 

|2514 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Comics] Rahan  - Lecureux, R / Chéret, A  ~ Amsterdam 

Boek , Amsterdam  |1975|   Issues: Het Wonder van 

Kaha; En het Moerasmonster; Verboden Gebied; 

Verboden Gebied. All B/B+ with a small owner’s entry on 

the flyleaf. Bookblock sl. loose (easily restored). [Total: 4] 

 

|2516 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Comics] Jessica Blandy  - Renaud/Dufaux  ~ Novedi , 

Brussel  |1987-1990|   1[A-]; 2[A]; 3[A+]; 6[A]. Each 

with an owner’s entry on the half-title. [Total: 4] 

|2518 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Comics] Franka  - Kuijpers, Henk  ~ Oberon / Big 

Balloon , Haarlem / Heemstede  |1987-1990|   1[A+]; 

9[A+]. Small owner’s entry on the flyleaf. 

 

|2519 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Comics] Bruno Brazil  - Vance, William/Albert, Louis  ~ 

Helmond , Helmond  |1971-1974|   De versteende stad 

[A-]; Ogen zonder gelaat [A-]; Dodendans in Sacremento 

[A]. Each with a small owner’s entry on the flyleaf. [Total: 

3] 

 



|2520 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Comics] Ravian  - Christin, P/ Mezieres, J.-C.  ~ 

Dargaud , Brussel  |1984-1996|   Land zonder sterren, 

1986 [A+]; Het keizerrijk der 1000 planeten, 1984[A+]; 

De vierde dimensie, 1986[A/A+]; De banvloek van 

Hypsis, 1985[A+]; De helden van de equinox, 

1986[A+]; First editions: Het woedende water, 1973 

[B+/A-]; Het verloren volk, 1974[A/A+]; Gijzelaars van 

het Ultralum, 1996[A+]. Each with a small owner’s entry 

on the flyleaf. [Total: 8] 

 

|2525 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Erotic comics] Lot of 5  - Lawrence, Don / Crepax, 

Guido / Hartog van Banda, L. e.a.  ~ Bezige Bij/Van 

Gennep/Kartoen ,   |1968-1991|   Manara & Smith: De 

Zonnevogel. 1991 [A]; O’Donoghue, Michael & 

Springer, Frank: De avonturen van Phoebe Zeit-Geist. 

1968 [A]; Banda, Hartog van & King, The Tjong: Iris. 

1968. With dustjacket [A+]; Crepax, Guido: De 

Toverlantaarn. 1981 [B+]. Lawrence, Don: De 

belevenissen van Cathy, [seemingly A+ but with a (single) 

loose page]. [Total: 5] 

 

|2526 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Erotic comics] Lot of 6  - Manara, Milo/Crepax, 

Guido/Hartog van Banda, L/ Arnold, Hans e.a.  ~  ,   ||   

Manara: De Onzichtbare man. 1987 [A]; Crepax: 

Valentina Speciale. 1969 [Bookblock loose, otherwise A]; 

Iris, een roman voor kijkers. 1968 [A]; Crepax: Anita. 

1980 [A]; Faure, Michel: God, zijn dochter en de mens 

[A]; Arnold, Hans: Monsterland. [A]. A few albums with a 

small owners entry. 

 

|2527 Aftersaleprijs € 50  

[Comics] Lot heroines, a.w. Yoko Tsuno, Bessy 

Natuurkommando, Julia Jones, Pokervrouw, Jane at War 

and Epoxy  -   ~  ,   ||   [A+]: Yoko tsuno, Vulcanus’ 

Smidse, 1st ed. 1973, Roger Leloup; De Panters, De 

Tovenaar bestond niet, 1st ed. 1974, Aidans-Greg; Bessy 

Natuurkommando (WWF-edition); Club Caribbean, Willy 

Vandersteen 1st ed. 1987; Het hart van Julia Jones 1, 

Stan Drake Hardcover, 1st ed. 1982; Pokervrouw [rare]; 

Het oog van de barracuda, Renaud J.-L. Vernal and 

J.Dufaux, Lombard, 1st ed. 1988; Jo, Derib hardcover, 

1991. [A/A-]: Epoxy, Paul Cuvalier / Jean van Hamme, 

1980, Panda; Jane at war, Normann Pett, 1st ed. 1976. 

All with a small owner’s entry on the flyleaf. 

 

|2529 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Comics] Barbarella  - Forest, Jean-Claude w/trans by 

Richard Seaver  ~ Grove Press, Inc. , New York  |1966|   

Translated by Richard Seaver. Fully illustrated in graphic/ 

comic format by Forest. Unpaginated. SC. one corner 

lightly bumped. Edges and pages not yellowed and no 

foxing.Overall very good. Text block clean and tight. And 

Buck Rogers in the 25th century by James Lawrence and 

Gray Morrow, 1981. Small owners entry on titlepage. 

 

 

|2530 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Comics] Barbarella  - Forest, Jean-Claude w/trans by 

Richard Seaver  ~ Grove Press, Inc. , New York  |1966|   

Like lot 2529, except that both issues in this lot have small 

owner’s entries, and no corner is bumped. Translated by 

Richard Seaver. WITH - Lawrence, James & Morrow, 

Gray: Buck Rogers in the 25th century. 1981. 

 

|2531 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Comics] Lot of 9 various  - O.a. von Däniken en Yalek.  

~  ,   ||   Däniken, Erich von: De goden uit het heelal, 

nos. 1/3/4/5; Yalek, Duchateau: Verboden gebied, 

Alarm in Kourou, Het koraaleiland; Jan, Jans en de 

kinderen 32; Kasper, Jagers in de Nacht. All A or B 

quality. [Total 9] 

 

|2533 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Comics] Lot of 5  -   ~  ,   ||   Trigië, Dreiging uit het 

heelal. Oberon, 1st ed. 1977 [A]; Trigië, De verboden 

Stad. 1st reprint ed. [A+]; Thorgal, De Wolvin. 1st ed. 

1990 [A+]; Archie Cash, Carnaval der Ontzielden. 

Dupuis, 1984 [A+]; Gord, De spit van de snack. 1st ed. 

1988 [A+]. Nice lot, each with a small owner’s entry on 

the flyleaf/half-title. 

 

|2534 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Comics] Lot of 8 comics - some rare.  -   ~  ,   ||   The 

Marvel Comics art of Wally Wood. 1982 [A+]; Jeremie, 

Barbaarse Goden. Panda: 1983 [A]; Luc Orient, Het 

woud van Staal. Helmond: 1st ed. 1973, HELMOND 

[Rare, A+]; Granach van Morganloup, De reizger der 

poorten. [A+]; Jeremiah, Het woedende water. Novedi 

[A+]; Classics Strip-album nr. 2, Zwerver van de kosmos, 

Het rijk van de zwarte zonnen, Axel Moonshine. [A+]; 

Hombre 2, De laatste vijand. Hardcover [A+]; Hyperion. 

Hardcover, 1981, [A+]. [Total: 8] 

 

|2535 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Comics] Lot of 5 Dutch softcover comics, ca. 1970  -   ~  

,   ||   Howard Flynn, De Tijgerklauw. 1st ed. 1969, 

small corner missing l.r., owners entry on the flyleaf [B]; 

Hansje en de prins van Jitomir. 1st ed. 1970 [A/A-]; 

May, Karl: De rode vloedgolf. 1st ed. 1970 [A]; May, 

Karl: Zes Kogels. 1st ed. 1969 [A]; Cooper, James 

Fenimore: De Spion, Top Ill. Class. nr.25. 1971 [B]. 

[Total: 5] 

 

|2537 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Picture albums] Het leven der Zee  - Mellink, A.  ~ 

Haarlemsche Stoom-Zeep- en Parfumerieënfabriek , 

Haarlem  |n.y. ca. 1930|    - HCloth 4to. with decorated 

front cover, 141 pp. 144 small and 6 bigger picture 

cards and 135 text ills. by A. Oudshoorn en H.J. Wolf. 

Printed by H.A. van Olphen. In very good condition, only 

slight wear to the spine ends. WITH - Kievit, C.Joh.: In 

den Direntuin. Zaandam, Koek- en Beschuitfabriek C. 

Hille, ca. 1925. HCloth 4to. with decorated front and 

rear cover, 58 pp. "’t Is eigenlijk een plaatjesalbum, maar 

[...] de plaatjes zijn er ingedrukt." (from the preface). 



Loosely inserted: a prospectus for the upcoming album by 

C.Joh. Kievit. Ill. with 96 color ills. and some b/w ills., 

tailpieces and endpieces. In very good condition, sl. wear 

to edges and spine ends. 

 

|2538 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Comics] De avonturen van Bruintje beer  - Vries, Anne de 

& Koppejan, A.M.; Ill. Zeist, Coririe van der Baan  ~ 

Uitgeverij Solo-Memphis Belle International / Dijkstra’s 

Uitgeverij Zeist N.V. , Amsterdam-Bilthoven  ||   Eerste 

serie sl. faded and foxed.; Tweede serie a small tear in 

the rear; Zesde serie klein rugscheurtje; Zevende serie 

fine; Achtste Serie fine; Negende Serie sl. faded; Elfde 

Serie fine. WITH - Bruintje Beer in ’t verkeer. 1st ed. 

hardcover [Rare] AND - Vries, Anne de: Eerbied voor het 

leven. A series of booklets by Anne de Vries and A.M. 

Koppejan (chief inspector of traffic police in Amsterdam) 

written for educational purposes. Volume 1 - Bruintje Beer 

in ’t verkeer, voor het eerste leerjaar. AND - Reizen en 

Avonturen van mijnheer Prikkebeen. 

 

|2542 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Comics] Large lot of collectors items, first editions, etc.  -   

~  ,   ||    - Stripdossier ABN-bank: Pinkie Pienter series 

[5], - 4 Colores series: Het geheime dokument [B+] Front 

page loose, but very good, small tear. - Mulder en zoon 

editions: De grote wedstrijd [B-], de geheimzinnige 

verdwijning in Atoomstad [A-], Het smokkeleiland [A-], Het 

geheim van de gouden tempel[B+] - Pats No.2. 1st ed. 

1975 [A] - Tits Nr. 2. 1st ed. [B+] - De avonturen van 

Nero en Co. 1st ed. 1965. In good condition, front cover 

lacks a small corner, spine worn. [B+] - Mau, Bob: Een 

avontuur van Pits en Kaliber - De Kat van Toetanchamon 

[B-] - Archie de man van staal nr. 6 [B-] - Marechal: Tante 

Zenobie leidt het onderzoek [D] - Berck: Pechvogel en de 

DCZ2 [B] - Stijn, H.: Jungle Jim, Vlucht in het oerwoud 

[B+] - Reding, Raymond: Olympiade 2004, Vincent 

Larcher en Olympio [B] - François-Georges: De 4 Helden 

en de nachtelijke bezoeker[C] - Kauka, Rolf & Oort, Jan 

van [Jean Dulieu] Fix en Fox. 2 vols. hardcover. The first is 

complete (3rd year, 42-46(?), good to very good [A tot A-

] The second lacking the plate on the front cover, some 

pages torn, 3 of which miss pieces of the plates. - Mau, 

Bob: Kari Lente lost het op: De Wolf van Boseind. Marker 

doodles to front cover, otherwise very good. - Mau, Bob: 

Klarinet & Co en Kari Lente & Co. Born. Nos.: 1-3-6 [B] - 

Macherot, B.: Snoesje en de bijen [rare]. Sittard-Brussel: 

Dupuis, 1st ed. 1972. Good condition [B]: small tear in 

the back cover, some wear to front hinge, small stain to 

rear cover. - Jager, Gerrit de: De Familie Doorzon - Doe 

het zelf Haarlem: Oberon, 1st ed. 1988. Hardcover. In 

very good condition [A]  

 

|2545 Aftersaleprijs € 80  

[Picture albums] Die Olympische Spiele 1936 in Berlin 

und Garmisch-Partenkirchen  - Richter, Walter (ed.)  ~ 

Cigartten-Bilderdienst Altona/Hamburg , Bahrenfeld  

|1936|   2 vols. in blue cloth, 4to., 127 + 165 pp. 

Complete with all the picture cards, which are mostly b/w 

photos, of among others Jesse Owens. Vol. 1 contains a 

lithographed map of the locations where the Games were 

held. In very good condition, the spine and corners 

bumped, the corners sl. scuffed. 

 

|2546 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Plaatjesalbums] Die Olympische Spiele in Los Angeles 

1932  - Meisl, Dr. Willy (ed.)  ~ Reemtsma 

Cigarettenfabriken , Altona-Bahrenfeld  |1932|   Blue 

cloth, 4to., 142 pp. Contains the complete set of (partly 

photographic and partly in color) picture cards, in the 

back is a folding graph with the final scoring of each 

country. In fine condition, one of the corners sl. bumped. 

 

|2549 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Comics & caricature] Mad Magazine  -   ~ Classics 

Nederland , Naarden  ||   The Dutch edition, bound in 

three vols: 1, 2, 7, 9, 10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 

21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 29, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 

37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43. All yellowed by age, 

otherwise very good. 

 

|2550 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Comics & caricature] Mad Magazine  -   ~ Classics 

Nederland / E.C. Publications , Bussum / New York  ||   

(Cf. lot 2578 through 2583 of auction 12) 1964 [A to A-

] The word ’eerste’ (l.r.) is underlined in pen, vaguely the 

note ’7/14’ can be read. Otherwise in very good 

condition. 1964: 2[A] 3[B+]. 1964-1965: 4[B-] 5[A- tot 

B+] 6[A-/B+] 7 [A/A-]. 1965-1966: 8[A-/B+] 9[A-/B-] 

10[A-/B+]. 1966: 11[A-/B+] 12[A-/B+] 13[B-/C] 

14[A/A-] 15[A]. 1967-1968: 16[A] 17[A/A-] 

18[A/B+] 19[B-] 20[A] 21[A/B-]; 22[A] 23[A/A-] 

24[A/B+] 25[B] 

 

|2551 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Comics & caricature] Mad Magazine  -   ~ Classics 

Nederland / E.C. Publications , Bussum / New York  ||   

(Cf. lot 2584 through 2588 of acution 12) 1968-1972: 

26[A] 27[A] 28[doodles, B-/C] 30[B-] 31[B-] 40[A-] 

45[A-] 46[A-] 49[A] 50[B] 1972-1975: 52[B+] 53[A-] 

55[B+] 57[B+] 60[A/A-] 63[A-/B+] 64[A-/B+] 66[A-

/B+] 67[B+] 68[A-/B+] 69[B+] 1976-1977: 70[A] 

71[A-/B+] 72[A/A-] 73[A/A-] 75[A] 76[A/A-] 77[A] 

78[A-/B+] 79[A-] 80[A/A-] 1977-1978: 81[A] 82[A] 

83[A-] 84[A-] 85[A] 86[A-] 87[A-/B+] 88[A-/B+] 89[A] 

90[A] 1978-1979: 91 [A/A-] 92[A] 93[A/A-] 94[A-] 

95[A-] 96[A] 97[A-] 98[A] 99[A-] 100[A-] [Total: 51] 

 

|2552 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Comics & caricature] Mad Magazine  -   ~ Classics 

Nederland / E.C. Publications , Bussum / New York  ||   

(Cf. lot 2589 through 2594 of auction 12) 1980: nrs. 

111-120 [A/A-] 1979-1980: nrs. 101 t/m 110 [A/A-] 

1981: nos. 121-130 [A/A-] 1982: nos. 131-140 

[A/B+] 1983: 10 issues [A/A-] 1984-1987: nos. 160, 

161, 168-170, 173, 190-193 [A/A-]. 

  



|2553 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Comics & caricature] Mad Magazine  -   ~ Classics 

Nederland / E.C. Publications , Bussum / New York  ||   

(Cf. lot 2595 through 2596 of auction 12) 1987-1988: 

nos. 194-203 [A/A-] 1988-1990: nos. 205-208, 220, 

221, 225-227, 269 [A/A-] WITH - (Cf. lot 2598 and 

2599 of auction 12) ’s Neerlands MAD, MAD special 

super omnibus 1; partly loose in the cover [B+ tot B-]; Het 

mafste ui MAD shots op film, Mafste nummer acht; [A tot 

A-]; De Nederlandsche MAD, Het mafste van elf jaar 

geleden [A- tot B+] Nos.: 5[B+] 11 [A-/B+] 11[D] 18 [A-

] 25[A-] 67[A-] 81[A-/B+] 82[B] 87[B-] Nos. [A/A-]: 91, 

95, 100, 123, 126, 127, 128(x3), 133, 134, 141, 

195. 

 

|2554 Aftersaleprijs € 130  

[Toonder] Tom Puss in nursery rhymeland.  - Toonder, 

Marten  ~ Marks & Spencer , Paulton & London  |1948|   

HCloth with a red spine and pictorial front cover, 61 pag. 

The rare UK edition of Tom Puss [Tom Poes]. 

 

|2555 Aftersaleprijs € 90  

[Toonder] Tom Puss Tales  - Toonder, Marten  ~ Birn 

Brothers , London  |n.y.|   Designed and printed in 

England. 92 pag. Imprint: 392-974. 

 

|2557 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Comics] Lot of 58 various comics  - Vandersteen, Toonder 

and others.  ~  ,   |from ca. 1960 onwards|   Many with 

obvious traces of use. [Total: 58] 

 

|2560 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Toonder] Avonturen van Tom Poes  - Toonder, Marten  ~ 

De Bezige Bij / Het stripschap , Amsterdam  |1970 / 

1978|   Series: Oer Tom Poes 1, 2 and 3 (complete) 

Stripschap: 17, 40 en 49. [Total: 6] 

 

|2561 Aftersaleprijs € 15  

[Toonder] Panda  - Toonder, Marten  ~ Wolters-Noordhoff 

, Groningen  |1970-1975|   Panda 1, 2 and 3. WITH - 

Olle Kapoen. Groningen: Wolters-Noordhoff. AND - 

Kappie. de gehaaide potvis. ADDED - VPRO-gids (with 

Toon en Toos Brodeloos). 6 issues from 1976. 

 

  



3001-3500 Miscellaneous books. 
 

|3001 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Soccer] Lot world championship books, a.w. Voetbal 

Wereldkampioenschap Mexico 1970  - Molenaar, Hans  

~ De Boekerij , Baarn  |1e druk 1970|   Hardcover, with 

dustjacket, 22,5 x 14,5 cm. 240 pp. Illustrated. In good 

condition, in fair dustjacket. WITH - 12 other about 

various World Championships, among others: Argentina 

1978. 

 

|3002 Aftersaleprijs € 50  

[Sports] Large lot of various sport-related books, a.w.: 

Myserieuze krachten in de sport  - Bergh, Joris van den & 

Lotsy, Karel  ~ Amsterdamsche Boek- en 

Courantmaatschappij , Amsterdam  |1943|   Hardcover 

in dustjacket, 21,5 x 15 cm. 227 p. In good condition, 

both hinges weak, the dj. ragged and torn. WITH - 28 

other books on sports, among others ice skating and 

cycling. [Total: 29] 

 

|3003 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Soccer] Lot of 14 books on the Europe cup  - Molenaar, 

Kuiphof en Opzeeland  ~  ,   |1970-1980|   14 books, 

mostly hardcover. All share the same subject: the Europe 

Cup. Many are illustrated with photos. Europa Cup ’73 

contains some unusual extras. [Total: 14] 

 

|3004 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Sports] Lot of 23 Olympic books, a.w.: Olympisch 

Logboek 1948.  - Peereboom, Klaas  ~ De Bezige Bij , 

Amsterdam  |1948|   Hardcover, in dj., 24,5 x 16,5 cm. 

23 pp. Ills. with b/w photos. WITH - 22 other, mostly 

hardcover and profusely illustrated, books on the olympics. 

[Total: 23] 

 

|3005 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Soccer] Lot of 25 soccer yearbooks, a.w. Het groot 

voetbalboek ’78-’88  - Voetbal International  ~ 

Weekbladpers , Amsterdam  |1979-1988|   9 Voetbal 

International yearbooks. Almost the entire set from ’78-’79 

to 1988 (lacking only ’81). All filled with color photos. In 

very good to good condition. WITH - 16 other soccer 

books, mostly softcover but richly illsutrated. [Total: 25] 

 

|3006 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Soccer] Lot of 23 various soccer books, a.w.: The 

European Football Book  - Sewell, Albert (ed.)  ~ Stanley 

Paul & Co. , London  |1969|   Hardcover, unpaginated, 

25 x 18,5 cm. Illustrated in b/w, in good condition. 

WITH - 22 various soccer books, mostly Dutch, a few 

English, and some German. Both hard and softcovers. 

[Total: 23] 

 

|3007 Aftersaleprijs € 150  

[Sexual customs] Illustrierte Sittengeschichte vom Mittelalter 

bis zur Gegenwart  - Fuchs, Eduard  ~ Albert Langen , 

München  |n.y. ca. 1910|   6 uniform vols., cloth, 4to., 

500 + 484 + 496 + 336 + 328 + 342 pp. Profusely 

illustrated (over 2000 text ills. and almost 300 pl.) Good, 

covers stained, vol. 3 binding loose, internally sound. 

Three main volumes and the three volumes 

(Ergänzungsbände) - the complete set. WITH: Buschan, 

Dr. Georg. Die Sitten der Völker. Stuttgart, Union Deutsche 

Verlagsgesellschaft, n.y. ca. 1920. 4 uniform vols., cloth, 

4to., 432 + 459 + 444 + 462 pp. richly illustrated: 

1852 text ills., 35 two-tone plates and 34 colour plates. 

These two sets together form a great overview of sexual 

and marital customs through the ages. 

 

|3008 Aftersaleprijs € 70  

Die Weiberherrschaft in der Geschichte der Menschheit  - 

Fuchs, Eduard & Kind, Alfred  ~ Albert Langen , München  

|1913|   2 uniform vols., decorated cloth, 4to., 711 pp. 

Illustrated with 665 text ills. and 90 plates (some of which 

folding). Very good, covers sl. dam. and shelfwear.  

 

|3009 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Sheet music] Lieder die Zarah Leander singt. 12 ihrer 

bekanntesten Lieder aus Tonfilmen mit 12 ganzseitigen 

Portraits  - Leander, Zarah  ~ Ufaton , Berlin  |1938|   

Stapled quires glued into a cover, 38 pp. Contains sheet 

music for twelve songs and 12 photographic portraits 

(b/w). The music composed by different composers, 

among which Lothar Brüne, Ralph Benatzky and Theo 

Mackeben. A signed dedication on the inside front cover 

is printed. In good condition, the spine and edges sl. 

worn, the staples rusty (of course). 

 

|3014 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

There’s no Place Like Home - Confessions of an Interior 

Designer  - Varney, Carleton  ~ Bobbs-Merrill , 

Indianapolis & New York  |1980|   Signed by the author 

on the ffep. Cloth 8vo. with dustjacket, 237 pp. Ill. with 

b/w photographs. 

|3015 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Lot miscellaneous signed books - Planeet Literatuur  - 

Giphart, Ronald  ~ Podium , Amsterdam  |1998|   Signed 

on the half-title by the author. Paperback, 317 pp. A 

collection of literary oddities. WITH - three other signed 

books. 

 

|3016 Aftersaleprijs € 500  

[Encyclopedia] Geïllustreerde Encyclopaedie. 

Woordenboek voor wetenschap en kunst, beschaving en 

nijverheid.  - Winkler Prins  ~ Brinkman, C.L. , Amsterdam  

|1870-1881|   Complete in 16 volumes 8vo., uniform 

red cloth with giltstamped decoration on front cover and 

spine. Volume 15 contains the register, 16 is the volume 

of plates. The A-Z volumes are adorned with text ills., 

volume 16 contains lithographed full-page b/w plates. In 

good / vg condition, most of the covers displaying the 

usual signs of shelfwear, some of the spine sl. damaged at 

head or spine.  

 

|3017 Aftersaleprijs € 80  

[Encyclopedia] Newnes’ Pictorial Knowledge - an 

Educational Treasury and Children’s Dictionary  - Pollock, 



H.A. (ed.)  ~ Home Library , Londen  |n.y. ca. 1930|   7 

volume set, uniform cloth 8vo. All the volumes are 

profusely illustrated with black and white photographs and 

plates, and some color plates. Although an 8-volume set is 

more common, this set is probably complete, as volume 

seven contains the dictionary A-Z. Almost all volumes still 

have the diagram/cardboard pullouts in the rear. In good 

condition, some of the volumes have damaged hinges, 

some of the plates are loose. A very nice and rare edition 

of this set. 

 

|3019 Aftersaleprijs € 100  

[Filosofie] Gedachten over vrijheid  - Mill, John Stuart  ~ 

J.B. Wolters , Groningen  |1859|   Rebound, 171 pp. In 

good condition - some notes in pen in the first 50 pages, 

a few pages torn in the margin. The first Dutch edition of 

the historic work ’On Liberty’, published in the same year 

as the first English edition. 

 

|3023 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Trade catalogue] Lot of 28 modern trade catalogues on 

interior design and engineering  -   ~  ,   ||   JeHa Utrecht 

(J. Hoekstra): Afdeling profielen en platen. Photographs 

and drawings of aluminum plates and profile pieces for 

building. Bruynzeel Vloeren, Formica, and 25 others. 

 

 

3501-4000 Antique Maps and Graphic 

Art 
 

|3501 
Aftersaleprijs € 100  

[Linocut] Working in the sea-port of Rotterdam  - Bosma, 

Wim  ~  , Amsterdam  |1931|   Linocut glued to 

cardboard, 23x27,5 cm. Numbered 2/30. In good 

condition, small damages to upper margin, a little ribbed 

from the glue. One of the later Rotterdam works of the 

Social Realist painter and graphic artist Bosma, since he 

moved to Amsterdam in 1932. 

 

|3502 
Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Etching] City view  - Schouten, S.T.A.  ~  ,   |1929|   

Framed mezzotint etching of a city view. Signed, 

numbered 6/xii and dated 8 Dec. 1929. Very good, 

frame sl. chipped. 

 

|3504 
Aftersaleprijs € 1500  

[Etching] De Drie Wijzen  - Rembrandt van Rijn  ~  ,   ||   

Framed etching by Rembrandt: De Drie Wijzen (The Three 

Magi). The etching is signed and dated (mirrored) u.r. 

 

|3506 
Aftersaleprijs € 80  

[Postcards] 58 German postcards  -   ~  ,   |1st half 20th 

Cent.|   A folder in slipcase with 58 (picture)postcards 

from the first half of the twentieth century, mostly city views 

and landscapes, but also some portraits. About half of the 

postcards have stamps on them. All the cards are in very 

good condition, although most have handwritten text on 

them. 

 

|3507 
Aftersaleprijs € 200  

[Indonesia] 33 chromolithos from: Het Kamerlid van 

Berkenstein in Nederlandsch-Indië  - Perelaer, M.Th.H.  ~ 

A.W. Sijthoff , Leiden  |1888|   33 chromolithographed 

plates depicting colonial life in Indonesia, after Rappard. 

The complete set comprises 107 prints, spread over 2 

vols. The prints here offered are a selection from both 

volumes. Circa 17x23 cm. 

 

|3509 
Aftersaleprijs € 300  

[Jan Mankes] Koemelkster  - Mankes, Jan  ~  ,   |ca. 

1920|   Woodcut of a woman milking a cow, printed on 

rice paper and signed in pencil l.r., signed in the block l.l. 

This same woodcut was also issued with the book "Jan 

Mankes" by Plasschaert en Havelaar (see lot. 1506 of this 

auction). This, however, is a seperate printing, without the 

publisher´s stamp in l.l. corner. 

 

|3510 
Aftersaleprijs € 280  

[Etching] La Vache qui Pisse  - Potter, Paulus / Blooteling, 

Abraham  ~  ,   |n.d.|   Framed engraving after a design 

by P. Potter, engraved (mirrored) by A. Blooteling. 

Information about the engraving etc. is pencilled below 

the engraving. 

 

|3511 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Birds] 10 lithographed calendar plates depicting birds  - 

Ruting, Jos  ~  ,   |1931|   10 loose lithographed plates 

from a 1931 calendar with designs by Jos Ruting. The 

plates are all birds, eg. kestrel, buzzard, heron and 

seagulls. A very nice set of plates, printed in blue, red and 

black. 

 

|3513 
Aftersaleprijs € 90  

[Silkscreen] Sitting nude  - Joffrin  ~  ,   ||   Numbered 

silkscreen (35/125) Signed in pencil: Joffrin. 

 

|3514 
Aftersaleprijs € 90  

[Silkscreen] Colorful abstract  - Gool, B.  ~  ,   |1995|   

Numbered silkscreen 57/75. Signed in pencil by the 

artist. 

 

|3515 
Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Lithography] Slot potpourri in refreinen  -   ~ Weinbeck, 

J.A. , Rotterdam  |n.y.|   Lithographed monocolor plate 

depicting a herald blowing a trumpet and unrolling a 

song. Neither the artist of the plate, nor the poet of the 

song are mentioned. In good condition, some foxing, 

small tears where the plate was folded. 

 

|3519 
Aftersaleprijs € 70  

[Lithography] 12 portraits  - Veldhoen, Aat [1934-]  ~  ,   

|1964 - 1965|   12 lithographed portraits in passe 

partout (50x40 cm.). 

 

|3522 
Aftersaleprijs € 70  



[Etching] Woman and cat on a broom  - Fini, Leonor. 

[1908 - 1996]  ~  ,   |ca. 1970|   Signed and 

numbered (65/100) etching, 35 x 25 cm. 

 

|3523 
Aftersaleprijs € 70  

[Graphic art] Ladies [nude]  - Fini, Leonor. [1908 - 1996]  

~  ,   |ca. 1970|   Various techniques, signed and 

numbered (220/250), 43 x 37 cm. 

 

|3524 
Aftersaleprijs € 70  

[Etching] Dinner  - Fini, Leonor. [1908 - 1996]  ~  ,   |ca. 

1970|   Signed and numbered (197/250) etching, 39 x 

30 cm. 

 

|3525 
Aftersaleprijs € 70  

[Graphic art] Couple  - Fini, Leonor. [1908 - 1996]  ~  ,   

|ca. 1970|   Various techniques, signed, 43 x 36 cm.  

 

|3526 Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Etching] View of the sea with ships  - After: Velde, Willem 

van de  ~  ,   ||   Framed etching, 17,5x13,5 cm. (frame: 

30x25 cm.), illegible signature. 

 

|3529 Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Hand-colored lithography] Oken’s Allgemeine 

Naturgeschichte Botanik  - Oken, Prof.  ~  , Stuttgart  ||   

Paper-covered boards, private binding of 22 plates with 

the corresponding leaves of description. The lithographs, 

by Anst. v. C. Schach, are all (partly) hand-colored. In 

very good condition, the text sl. foxed throughout, the 

plates only sl. foxed in the margin. A set of beautifully 

colored plates of flowers, ferns and palm tree variaties, 

among others. 

 

|3531 Aftersaleprijs € 70  

Lot of 5 Chinese wall scrolls  -   ~  ,   ||   Lot of 5 Chinese 

wall scrolls, of various sizes, depicting animals and 

calligraphy. In their original containers. All 20th century. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



4001-4500 - Antiquarian Books 
 

|4002 
Aftersaleprijs € 70  

Sinne ende Minnebeelden van J. Cats  - Cats, J.  ~  ,   

|ca. 18th C.|   HLeather, 8vo., 402 + 103 pp. In a later 

binding. The titlepage and beginning of the first quire are 

missing, so definite information on the edition cannot be 

provided. Otherwise in good condition, the corners 

bumped and some pages slightly waterstained. Illustrated 

with numerous wood engravings. Bound with: Cats, I. 

Sinne-rijcke Ende Stichtelijke, Leersame Redenen: tot 

Verklaringe van de voor-gaende Sinne-beelden; 

Behelsende Yder in ’t bysonder. 

 

|4003 
Aftersaleprijs € 400  

De Roomsche Monarchy, vertoont In de Muntbeelden der 

Westersche en Oostersche Keizeren  - Bogaert, Abraham  

~ Francois Halma / Willem van de Water , Utrecht  |1st 

ed. 1697|   Full leather quarto, [24] + 448 + [24] pp. 

contains 8 full-page plates and 165 portraits in the text. 

One of the full-page plates was a foldout, although the 

folding part is torn and missing. In fair condition: the spine 

is missing, most pages are waterstained on the foredge 

and the binding is somewhat weak. A loose leaf is 

inserted, which seems to be a closing argument or later 

addition by one of the publishers. The page is coded 

Kkk*, has no pagination and the name of one of the 

publishers in the place of a custodian. A working copy of 

the rare first edition of this work. An edition, according to 

the introduction of the 2nd ed., with which the author was 

dissatisfied - both his own writing and the printing were 

not what he had hoped for. The text is essentially a gallery 

of every emperor since Julius Caesar, each represented by 

means of a portrait and a ’leerdicht’, a didactic poem on 

the right page and notes in prose on opposite page. *-

3*4, A-3N4, 3K* 

 

|4004 
Aftersaleprijs € 300  

[Anatomy] Ontledinge Volgens den Omloop des Bloeds 

En nieuw gevondene Watervaten.  - Thomas Bartholin 

Caspars Soon  ~ Wed. Johannes van Someren , 

Amsterdam  |1688|   Full vellum 4to. [vi] + 769 + [v] pp. 

Contains 104 copper engravings (incomplete set), of 

which 94 are full-page, and 3 copper engraved plates 

outside of collation. Engraved initials, headpieces and 

tailpieces throughout. In fair condition, front hinge broken, 

several quires loose, two loose and damaged pages. A 

heavily used copy of this 17th century anatomic manual. 

Nevertheless an interesting book by the man who was the 

first to fully described the lymphatic system. *4, A-5D4 

[lacks *4, B2, O3, O4, 2R1, 2R2, 2S1, 2S2]. 

 

|4005 
Aftersaleprijs € 130  

[Magazines] Nederlandsch Magazijn ter verspreiding van 

algemeene en nuttige kundigheden. Vol. 1, 3-5 & 6  -   ~ 

Gebroeders Diederichs , Amsterdam  |1834-1840|   5 

vols. HLeather, marbled boards, 4to., 416 pp. per vol. 

Every volume is richly illustrated with wood engravings. All 

in very good to good condition, the occasional split in the 

leather of the spine, corners bumped and the other usual 

marks of time. Every book consists of 52 issues bound 

together, while only the first volume (1834) has a monthly 

title.  

 

|4006 
Aftersaleprijs € 80  

Grammaire Geographique, ou analise exacte et courte de 

corps entier de la geographie moderne  - Gordon, M. Pat  

~ Durand / Pissot , Paris  |16th ed. 1748|   Full leather, 

12mo., xii + 504 pp. Two engraved folding plates: 

globe terrestre & sphere armillaire. Headpieces, tailpieces 

and an engraved opening initial. In moderate condition: 

the bookblock reasonably firm and clean, the cover quite 

worn. 

 

|4007 
Aftersaleprijs € 300  

[Classical literature] Alle de Werken van Publ. Ovidius 

Naso [...] in de Nederlandse Taale overgebracht  - Ovid 

/ Valentyn, Abraham (transl.)  ~ Pieter Mortier , 

Amsteldam  |1700-1701|   3 volumes in 1, full vellum 

4to., with 5 raised bands and blindstamped dec. on front 

and back covers. [xii]+289 + [ix]+440 + [viii]+334+[xx] 

pp. Contains over 300 copper engravings in the text by 

Leclerc and 26 copper engraved plates by Thomassin. 

Two of the illustrations (the plate on I.112 and a text ill. on 

II.260) are (tentatively) handcoloured, probably by the 

owner. A very good copy, the vellum a little soiled and 

corners bumped, inside fine. A nicely illustrated edition of 

the complete works of Ovid, with an extensive system of 

footnotes, sometimes covering the greater part of a page. 

$2, *2, A-2N4, O2, $2, *2, A-3I4, $2, *2, A-3A4.  

 

|4008 
Aftersaleprijs € 40  

De Nederlanden. Karakterschetsen, Kleederdragten, 

Houding en Voorkomen van verschillende standen  - Tekst 

van de meest geachte schrijvers  ~ Nederlandse 

Maatschappij van Schoone Kunsten , ´s-Gravenhage  

|1841|   HLeather with marbled boards, marbled 

endpapers, gilt dec. and title on the spine. [vi] + 168 pp. 

Illustrated with copper engravings in the text and plates 

(mostly with the tissue guards), by different artists. Very 

good, wear to extremities, foxing throughout although the 

plates are usually quite clean. 

 

|4013 
Aftersaleprijs € 120  

[Fortification] Beginselen der Versterkingskunst, 

inhoudende de Veldverschansing en Vestingbouw  - 

Savart, N.  ~ Gebroeders van Cleef , ’s-Gravenhage en 

Amsterdam  |1827|   HLeather with marbled boards, 17 

double-page copper engraved plates, bound without a 

title or text. In good condition, the head of the spine sl. 

damaged, a small split in the leather of the spine, the 

corners worn. A curious volume containing plates I-X of 

Veldverschansing and plates II-VIII of Vestingbouw, bound 

together as a seperate volume. These were issued as part 

of the work Beginselen der Versterkingskunst by Savart, 

translated F.P. Gisius Nanning. The plates show all 

manner of defensive fortifications, both in the field and 

around settlements.  



 

|4014 
Aftersaleprijs € 90  

Introduction a l’Histoire Generale et Politique de l’Univers, 

Où l’on voit l’Origine, les Révolutions, l’Etat présent, & les 

Intérêts des Souverains  - Pufendorff, Mr. le Baron de & 

Martiniere, Mr. Bruzen de la  ~ Zacharie Chatelain , 

Amsterdam  |1743|   Tome quatrieme, full leather, five 

raised bands and gilt decorated spine, 12mo., [2] + LII + 

545 pp. Illustrated with 7 copper engraved folding maps 

and an engraved frontispiece. Very good, the head of the 

spine damaged, the leather of and around the spine 

worn. Inside fine. #2, *-2*12, 3*2, A-Y12, Z8. One of 

a total of 8 volumes with finely illustrated folding maps.  

 

|4015 
Aftersaleprijs € 100  

[Religion] De Gangen van Vorst Messias in het 

Heyligdom, Vertoont in eene Schriftmatige Verklaringe en 

Toepassinge van den Agt en Zestigsten Psalm.  - Brouwer, 

Broërius  ~ Andriaan Wor , Amsteldam  |1752|   Title 

ctd.: Waar agter gevoegt is eene Korte Uitbreydinge Van 

dat Lied; Als meede eene Kerkelyke Redenvoeringe over II 

Timoth. IV: 1, 2, 3, 4. Gedaan by gelegenheyt der 

Bevestiging van den Wel Eerw. Heer Winoldus Budde. 

Leather, five raised bands on the spine with gilt dec. and 

a title shield in between, 4to., xv + [25] + 490 + [2] pp. 

Contains a title vignette and some decorated initials but no 

further decoration. Partially set in Gothic type. The title 

page printed in red and black. The final page contains a 

list of the printing errors (Druk-feylen). Good: the leather 

around the spine worn, the corners of the rear board 

worn, the front free enpaper partially glued to the inside of 

the cover. #2, *-5*4, A-3P4, 3Q2.  

 

|4016 
Aftersaleprijs € 450  

[History] Omstandigh vervolgh op Joh. Lodew. Gottfrieds 

Historische Kronyck  - Vries, S. de  ~ Pieter vander Aa , 

Leyden  |1698|   Subtitle: Algemeene historische Gedenk-

boeken der voornaemste uytgeleesenste Weereldlycke en 

Kerckelycke Geschiedenissen ... 2 vols., leather, 6 raised 

bands on the spine, gilt decoration on and between the 

bands, folio, [30] [742] [64] + [6] [820] [80] pp. The 

columns rather than the pages are numbered - two 

columns per page. The text is set in Gothic type, a Roman 

being used for names, dates, etc. 9 full-page plates with 

portraits of rulers, Decorated with woodcut initials, 135 

text illustrations in vol.1, 155 in vol. 2. Some markings in 

pencil, mostly beside the illustrations. In good condition, 

the leather worn, endpapers damaged, front hinge of vol. 

1 cracked, a fair number of pages browned. #4, *-2*4, 

3*2, A-5H4, 5I4-1 ; *2, A-5K4, 5L2, A-I4, K2, #2. Vol. 

1 contains the first three books, vol. 2 contains the 

remaining books: 4-7. Bound in the rear of vol. 2 is a 

Catalogus Librorum, Quos Petrus vander Aa, of four 

pages, not only listing books, but also maps and "Effigies". 

 

|4017 
Aftersaleprijs € 500  

Alle de Werken van Flavius Josephus  - Josephus, Flavius / 

Séwel, W. (trans.)  ~ Pieter Mortier , Amsterdam  |1704|   

Subtitle: Behelzende Twintig Boeken van de Joodsche 

Oudheden, ’t Verhaal van zyn eygen Leeven, De Histori 

van de Oorlogen der Jooden tegens de Romeynen, Zijn 

Twee Boeken tegen Apion, en zyne beschryving van den 

Marteldood der Machabeen. Waarby komt Het 

Gezantschap van Philo aan den Keyzer Kaligula. 2 vols., 

leather, gilt dec. front and rear cover, 7 raised bands on 

the spine, with blindstamped dec. and giltstamped title, 

[38] 782 [30] 113 [11] pp. The page numbers run 

through from vol. 1 to vol. 2, only interrupted by the title 

page of vol. 2. The second part of vol. 2 (Egesippus) has 

separate page numbers. Illustrated with an engraved title, 

19 double-page engravings and 210 engravings in the 

text. One of the double-page engravings is a folding map. 

Additionally, engraved decorated initials and tailpieces 

are present. Very good, the spines of both volumes 

restored with black cloth, the boards worn around the 

edges.  

 

|4018 
Aftersaleprijs € 80  

[Antiquity] De Eeuw-spelen der Oude Romeinen, Met 

derselver Plegtelijkheden, ende andere mengelstoffen, uit 

d’aloude gedenkpenningen  - Bruin, Florentius de  ~ 

Gerardus Borstius , Amsteldam  |1703|   Vellum, 8vo., 

32 [14] 424 pp. Contains 16 copper engraved plates of 

which 14 show medals/coins and 1 (in the preface) is 

titled "De gemeene Zizith der Joden". In very good 

condition, the vellum soiled, split in the vellum of the spine. 

*-2*8, 3*8 (-3*8), A-4C8, 4D4. 

 

|4019 
Aftersaleprijs € 300  

[Theatre] Belegering en Ontzetting der Stadt Leyden, 

Geschied in den Jaare 1754. Beginnende den 27 Mey, 

en Eindigende den 3 October daaraan volgende. Zeer 

levendig afgebeeld door Reynerius Bontius, tr  - Bontius, 

Reynerius (Reinier de Bondt)  ~ S. en W. Koene , 

Amsteldam  |1794|   Thin paper cover, 4to., 52 [4] pp. 

Ill. with a woodcut on the title page and 8 woodcuts in 

the text. In good condition, the cover creased, the binding 

a little loose. A-G4 

 

|4020 
Aftersaleprijs € 200  

[Artist’s manuals] Groot Schilderboek, Waar in de 

Schilderkonst In al haar deelen grondig werd 

onderweezen, ook door Redeneeringen en 

Printverbeeldingen verklaard  - Lairesse, Gerard de  ~ 

David Mortier , Amsterdam  |1714|   Vellum 4to. [14] 

434 [38] 400 [30]. Ills. with engraved tailpieces, initials 

and 62 (of 66) engraved plates, of which 6 are folding. 

In poor condition, the spine loose from the front cover, the 

binding very loose, some loose pages. *2, 2*4, 3*2, A-

3N4 ; A-3H4 (-A1, 3H4) 

 

|4021 
Aftersaleprijs € 1700  

[Emblem books] Emblemata of Zinne-Werck  - Iohannis de 

Brunes  ~ Ian Evertsen Kloppenburch , Amsterdam  

|1624|   Full vellum 4to., [12] 360 pp. 51 finely 

engraved emblems in the text, depicting customs, dress 

and life of the period, although some of the emblems are 

of a more fantastic nature. Further decoration consists of 



engraved headpieces in the preface and initials througout. 

In very good condition, although the front hinge is 

weakening, vellum soiled. A charming owner’s entry on 

the ffep.: "[...] Hervonden, na verloop van vele jaren. #2, 

*4, A-2Y4. The extremely rare first edition of this emblem 

book, with highly detailed and fine engraved illustrations.  

 

|4022 
Aftersaleprijs € 100  

Glossarium Archaiologicum: continens Latino-Barbara, 

peregrina, obsoleta, & novatae significationis vocabula 

[etc.  - Spelman, Sir Henry  ~ Aliciam Warren , Londini 

[Londen]  |1664|   Leather 2o., [12] 576 pp. Printed with 

a combination of roman, italic and black letter. Each new 

letter is preceded by a woodcut headpiece and a 

woodcut initial. The cover is quite worn, the lower part of 

the spine missing, the remainder partly loose, all corners 

and edges are worn. 2 ex-libri on the ffep., the first few 

leaves loose, a typewritten note pasted on the ffep. *2, 

A2, A2, B-4D4 The first edition of this work, published in 

1626, was a partial edition, to the end of the letter L. 

Whether or not Spelman himself wrote the second part for 

this edition is a matter of dispute. 

 

|4023 
Aftersaleprijs € 150  

[Religion] Novum Domini Nostri Jesu Christi Testamentum 

Syriacum cum versione Latina  - Leusden, Johannes / 

Schaaf, Carolus  ~ Johannes Müller Joh. zoon; Cornelis 

Boutesteyn & Samuel Luchtmans , Lugduni Batavorum 

[Leiden]  |1709|   AND: Schaaf, Carolus: Lexicon 

Syriacum Concordantiale, omnes Novi Testamenti Syriaci 

voces, Et ad harum illustrationem multas alias Syria-cas, & 

Linguarum Assinium dictiones complectens [etc.] 2 vols. 

uniform leather 4to., [10] 749; [10] 644 [120] pp. A 

bilingual edition, the syriac text beside the latin translation 

in two columns. Full leather bindings with five raised 

bands on the spine, with a title shield and 5 decorated 

fields between them. The front cover is simply adorned 

with a single gilt border with gilt stars at the corners. All 

edges marbled. In very good condition, the covers sl. 

worn due to age and use, a small split in the spine of one 

volume. *4, 2*2, A-5B4 ; *4, 2*2, A-5C4, 5D2. This 

bilingual edition of the Syriac New Testament, part of the 

Peshito (the Syriac Vulgate), is reportedly the best edition 

printed since the first publication in 1555. 

 

|4025 
Aftersaleprijs € 250  

[Religion] Fides Ecclesiae Orientalis sev Gabrielis 

Metropolitae Philadelphiensis Opuscula, nunc primum de 

Graecis conversa  - Severus, Gabriel  ~ Gasparum 

Meturas , Parisiis [Parijs]  |1671|   Leather 4to., [24] 300 

pp. Engraved headpieces, tailpieces and initials 

throughout. Bilingual edition (Greek-Latin) in two columns. 

In very good condition, sl. wear to outer hinges, the 

corners bumped and a little worn. A bookplate on the 

ffep., the ffep. hinge repaired with tape. Pp. 19-22 are 

torn halfway and have been repaired with tape (which is 

gone) leaving the brown residue. Extra copies of the 

damaged pages C2 en C3 are bound in the rear, 

between PP1 and PP2. a4, e4, i4, A-PP2. The first edition 

of the works of Severus with the Latin translation.  

 

|4026 
Aftersaleprijs € 120  

Historiarum libri qui supersunt, interprete Isaaco 

Casaubono  - Polybuis / Casaubono, Isaac (ed.)  ~ 

Johannes Jansz. à Waesberge & Johannes van Someren , 

Amstelodami  |1670|   3 vols. uniform calf 8vo., [16] 78 

[2] 908; [6] [1630-908]; [1816-1630] 462 pp. 

Bilingual edition (Latin-Greek) with an engraved title in the 

first two volumes, decorated throughout with headpieces 

and initials. The spine of vol. 1 is sl. damaged at the 

head, a bookplate in each of the volumes, slight wear to 

extremities but an otherwise very good set. *8, (*)-(5*)8, 

A-3L8; #2, A-2Y8, 2Z4; #5, 3A8, 2B-2L8, A-2F8. 

 

|4027 
Aftersaleprijs € 50  

Dissertationes selectae ad sacram scripturam Veteris et 

Novi Testamentum quarum tom. I pars. I continet 

dissertationes quinque ad limbrum Geneseos  - Venema, 

Herman  ~ Gulielmi Coulon , Leovardiae [Leeuwarden]  

|1747|   BOUND WITH: tom. I pars. II continet 

commentarium ad Gen. xlix: 1--27. HLeather with 

speckled front boards, 5 raised bands on the spine, the 

bands and fields gilt dec. All edges speckled. In good 

cond., the front board almost loose, edges worn, boards 

sl. soiled, rear outer hinge weak. AND (Uniform with the 

previous): Venema, Herman: Dissertationum Sacrarum, 

libri tres in quibus de rebus varii et selecti argumenti libere 

disputatur [etc.]. Harlingae [Harlingen]: Folkert Jansz. van 

der Plaats, 1731. *-4*4, A-4P4. [30] 638 [30] BOUND 

WITH: Venema, Herman: Exercitationes de Vera Christi 

Divinatiae ex locis [etc.] Leovardiae: Gulielmi Coulon, 

1755. *4, A-X4. [8] 167 pp. In good condition, 

extremities sl. worn, both front and rear outer hinge 

weakening. Both volumes are decorated with engraved 

headpieces, tailpieces and initials throughout. 

 

|4028 
Aftersaleprijs € 40  

Verträge, und zugehörige Nachrichten. Was nach der in 

Fürstlich-Hessen-Cassellischer Linie unter Weyland des 

Durchlauchtigen Fürsten, und Herrn, Herrn Landgrafen 

Moritzen Nachkommenschafft  -   ~  ,   |1774|   Paper-

covered boards, 2o., [4] 140 [40] pp. In good 

condition, corners bumped and worn, boards soiled, the 

spine damaged but the binding firm, inside clear. 2 

leaves are blank - where M and M2 were supposed to 

be. A printer’s mistake? *2, A-L2, N-2M2, a-k2. 

 

|4029 
Aftersaleprijs € 40  

Histoire des Princes de Condé pendant les XVIe et XVIIe 

Siècles  - Aumale, [Henri Orléans] Duc D’  ~ Michel Lévy 

Frères , Paris  |1863|   2 uniform vols., HMorocco 8vo., 

[8] 580; [4] 588 pp. Caramel colored morocco on spine 

and corners, 5 raised bands with a gilt fillet line and gilt 

lettering. A gilt line on the front cover separates the leather 

spine and corners from bordeaux cloth. All edges 

marbled, marbled endpapers. Both volumes contain an 

engraved portrait, vol. 2 contains a large engraved 



folding map of the relevant regions of France. A small 

piece of paper bound in the front is signed with a 

dedication by (probably) the author: "de la parte de 

l’auteur HO". 

 

|4030 
Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Classical literature] Horace’s Satires, Epistles, and Art of 

Poetry, Done into English, with notes.  - Horace / Dunster, 

S.  ~ D. Browne , London  |1739|   Leather 8vo., XII 477 

[7] pp. The preface decorated with engraved headpiece, 

initial and tailpiece, the remainder of the book decorated 

with engraved dividers and tailpieces. The titlepage is 

printed in red and black. A bilingual edition, latin and 

english on facing pages. In very good condition, the usual 

wear to the cover hinges, corners and edges, a page 

from the front missing (A1 or A2). A-2H8, 2I2 (-A1) 

 

|4031 
Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Religion] Sacrorum Bibliorum Vulgatae editionis 

Concordantiae [etc.]  - Luca, Francisco  ~ Petri Valfray & 

Leonardi de la Roche , Lugduni [Lyon]  |1726|   Leather, 

large 8vo., 12 [1200] pp. Full leather binding with five 

raised bands and a leather title shield and gilt dec. 

between the bands. In very good condition, the flyleaf has 

a strip of black tape on it, as well as an owner’s entry in 

ink, the corners are bumped and worn, the covers sl. 

scuffed, head and tail of the spine chipped. *3, A4, B-

4F8, 4G4. A concordance to the Vulgate bible, printed 

three columns to the page. 

 

|4032 
Aftersaleprijs € 120  

Les Histoires d’Herodote mises en François [...] Seconde 

edition. Reueuë, corrigée & augmentée d’Annotations en 

marge.  - Herodotus / Du-Ryer, P. (transl.)  ~ Augustin 

Courbé , Paris  |1658|   Leather, 2o., [10] 636 22 pp. 

Full leather binding with 6 raised bands on the spine, rept. 

gilt dec. and a gilt title between the bands. An engraved 

vignette on the title page, and en engraved title plate (part 

of which is torn off). Title printed in red and black, 

engraved headpieces and initials at the opening of each 

"livre". In good condition, sm. chunk from a corner, the 

boards scuffed, extremities quite worn, a large split in the 

spine. Inside very good, except a stain a4, A-4I4, 4K2, a-

c4.  

 

|4033 
Aftersaleprijs € 80  

Georgii Bulli, Nuper Episcopi Menevensis, Opera Omnia 

Latine conscripta  - Bull, George  ~ William Bowyer & M., 

Smith , Londini [London]  |1721|   Leather 2o., [16] 706 

[14] pp. Full leather binding with gilt tooled double 

border to front and rear cover, 6 raised bands to the spine 

with giltstamped dec. and title in the compartments, gilt 

dec. to sides of the boards. With an engraved portrait as 

frontispiece, engr. headpieces, initials and tailpieces 

throughout. In good condition, spine repaired, foxing and 

browning throughout, the frontis glued to the inside of the 

front cover and strengthened with tape in the spine. The 

covers with the usual shelfwear, a small inscription ("in / 

568") scratched into the rear cover. a-b2, A-8U2.  

 

|4034 
Aftersaleprijs € 150  

[Religion] Historiae Concilii Tridentini libri octo  - Polani, 

Petri Suavis [Sarpi, Paolo]  ~ [Printed by: Bonham Norton 

& John Bill] , Augustae Trinobamtum [London]  |1620|   

HLeather with marbled boards, 2o., [16] 667 [25] pp. 

Decorated with marvellous engraved initials, headpieces 

and tailpieces. In good condition, despite the cover: most 

of the marbled paper is gone, as are the leather 

cornerpieces, the spine is worn and the hinges cracked 

but the boards are firmly attached. Inside exceptionally 

clean. #8, A-3K6, 3L4, 3M-3N6. A translation by Sir 

Adam Newton, Marco Antonio de Dominis, and William 

Bedell, of the description of the Concily of Trent written by 

Paolo Sarpi under pseudonym. [ESTC: S116659] 

 

|4035 
Aftersaleprijs € 200  

Synesii Episcopi Cyrenes Opera Quae Extant Omnia  - 

Synesius of Cyrene / Petavio, Dionysio  ~ Cl. Morellum , 

Lutetiae [Paris]  |1612|   Leather, 2o., [8] 427 [3] 66 

[12] pp. Full leather with a blindstamped triple border to 

front and rear cover, 5 raised bands with single gilt lines 

and a gilt stamped title shield to the spine. In fair 

condition, the front board loose but for two cords, the rear 

board hanging by a single cord. Head and tail of the 

spine are chipped, the corners are rubbed and bumped, 

the holes where a chain has been are visible on the front 

board, the first few pages are torn in the hinge. Notes are 

penned in the margin (and on the flyleaf) in microscopic 

handwriting. *4, A-2N6, *-7*6.  

 

|4036 
Aftersaleprijs € 100  

Traite  historique de l’eӢtablissement et pre rogatives de 

l’Eglise de Rome et de ses eve⅞ques  - Monsieur 

Maimbourg  ~ Sebastien Mabre-Cramoisy , Paris  |1688|   

Vellum 12mo., [24] 303 [31] pp. A unadorned full 

vellum binding, with the title in handwriting on the spine. 

An engraved frontispiece shows a group of men under a 

banner (with the title) held aloft by angels. In fine 

condition, two library stamps on the flyleaf, the spine a 

little soiled. *12, A-N12, O4, 2*8.  

 

|4037 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Religion] Exposition de la Doctrine de l’Eglise Catholique 

sur les Matieres de Controverse  - Bossuet, Jacques 

Benigne  ~ Sebastien Mabre-Cramoisy , Paris  |1686|   2 

vols. bound together in a vellum 12mo., 188 [4] 214 

[2]. Subtly decorated with typographic elements and some 

engraved headpieces, tailpieces and initials. In very good 

condition, stains of moisture to endpapers and a few 

pages in the middle. The corners bumped, the cover sl. 

soiled. A-H12, a-i12.  

 

|4038 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Religion] Istruzione a’ Sacerdoti Per celebrar divotamente 

il Santo Sacrifizio della Messa.  - Vanni, Pietro  ~ Ciufetti , 

Lucca  |1725|   Vellum 12mo., 136 [3] pp. Full vellum 

with the title in handwriting on the spine. In good 

condition, bookblock firm but loose from back cover, 



cover soiled, a tear in the inside hinge of the front cover. 

*6, A-E12, F10.  

 

|4039 
Aftersaleprijs € 160  

Vitae Pontificum Romanorum ex antiquis monumentis 

descriptiae  - Sandini, Antonii  ~ Jo. Manfré , Ferrariae 

[Ferrara]  |1754|   2 vols., vellum small 8vo., [24] 801 

pp. Uniform vellum with titles handwritten on the spine, a 

printer’s mark ("post fata resurgo") of a phoenix rising from 

flames toward the sun. In very good condition, the spine 

of vol. 2 repaired with modern vellum, all the endpapers 

replaced. *8, 2*4, A-X8, Y10; Z-3D8.  

 

|4040 
Aftersaleprijs € 150  

Explanatio in Psalmos  - Bellarmino, Roberto  ~ 

Bartholomaeum Zanettum , Romae [Rome]  |1611|   

Vellum 8vo., [16] 1088 [28] pp. A nice engraved 

frontispiece serves as the title page, otherwise decorated 

with the usual array of initials and typographic tailpieces. 

In good condition, sm. tear in the spine, a hole in the 

vellum of the front cover, showing the board beneath, a 

corner worn and chipped. The vellum of the cover is 

soiled, as are some pages. Minimal foxing. a8, A-3Z8, 

4A6.  

 

|4042 
Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Theology] Traité des Saints Ordres  - Monsieur Olier  ~ 

Iaques Langlois , Paris  |1676|   Vellum 12mo., [8] 494 

pp. An annotated edition, the text in French, the 

annotations (in the margin) in Latin. In good condition: a 

small chip at the head of the spine, binding loosening a 

little. a4, A-V12, X6, Y1. The author, Father Jean-Jacques 

Olier, is the founder of the Society of Saint-Sulpice, a 

Catholic Society of Apostolic Life. 

 

|4043 
Aftersaleprijs € 60  

[Theology] La Vie des Vierges, ou les Devoirs et les 

Obligations des Vierges Chrétiennes.  - Abbé Girard  ~ 

François-André Pralard , Paris  |1703|   A convolute of 

different works by Abbé Girard, containing (beside the 

mentioned title): Poëme de la Virginité a l’Usage des 

Vierges Chrétiennes [...] Troisiéme Edition [...] 1698 ; La 

Vie des Veuves, ou les Devoirs et les Obligations des 

Veuves Chrétiennes, [...] 1697 Vellum 12mo., [18] 386 

[10] 16 [24] 336 pp. Full vellum binding with 

blindstamped front and rear cover. In very good condition, 

the cover edges damaged, the spine darkened. 

 

|4045 
Aftersaleprijs € 50  

[Encyclopedia] Gran Dizionario Corografico dell’Europa 

compilato ordine lessico e metodico  - Castro, Vincenzo 

de  ~ Francesco Pagnoni , Milano  |1859|   2 vols. 

uniform marbled vellum 4to., lx [4] 976; [4] 1184 pp. 

Marbled vellum with cloth title shield on the spine. Each 

volume contains an engraved frontispiece. In very good 

condition, except for the front quire of volume 2, which is 

loose from the bookblock. In general the covers are sl. 

worn along the edges. A dictionary of places, listing 

alphabetically the mayor (and minor) cities and regions of 

Europe. 

 

|4047 
Aftersaleprijs € 120  

Flores Exemplorum sive Catechismus Historialis  - 

Davroultio, Antonio  ~ Ioannis Bogardi , Duaci [Douai]  

|1616|   Vellum 8vo., [176] 768 pp. Full vellum with 

yapp edges and a paper title shield on the spine. The 

book is elegantly decorated with an opening initial and 

small headpieces. The title page bears an engraved 

printer’s mark. In very good condition, the vellum 

darkened, with small holes where the clasps/ties were, 

the head of the spine was chipped, has been restored, but 

part of the title shield is missing. *8, #-4#8, 5#4, *-5*8, 

*4, A-3B8.  

 

|4048 
Aftersaleprijs € 150  

[Classical literature] Elegiaum Libri Quatuor  - Propertius, 

Sex. Aurelius  ~ H. Wetstenium & R. and G. Wetstenios 

[Wetstein, Henricus; Rudolf & Gerard] , Amstelaedami 

[Amsterdam]  |1702|   BOUND WITH: Tibullus, Albius: 

Quae Exstant. Amstelaedami: Officina Wetsteniana, 

1708. Leather 4to., [26] 424 [100]; [20] 476 [72] pp. 

Both volumes contain an engraved title plate and identical 

printer’s mark. Tibullus’ part is illustrated with engravings, 

some in the text and 9 full-page outside of collation. 

Good: bookplate on the front pastedown, marginal notes 

in ink throughout, front inside hinge weakening. Spine 

damaged and corners bumped and worn. *-3*4, 4*2, 

A-3T4, 3V2; *-2*4, 3*2, A-3Y4, 3Z2.  

 

|4049 
Aftersaleprijs € 50  

[Art & architecture] Les Vies des plus excellents Peintres, 

Sculpteurs et Architectes  - Vasari, Giorgio / Weiss, 

Charles (trans.)  ~ Dorbon-Ainé , Paris  |n.d. ca. 1920|   

2 vols. HVellum, large 8vo., 944 pp. Two uniform 

volumes, vellum spine, marbled boards, leather title shield 

on the spine. Original wrappers bound in. Vol. 1 contains 

2 facsimile plates, vol. 2 contains a folding plate (facs. of 

a view of Florence) in the rear. In very good condition, the 

title shield of vol. 2 sl. chipped, a bookplate in both vols. 

A reprint edition of the original biographical work about 

the great artists until the 16th cent. 

 

|4051 
Aftersaleprijs € 150  

[Theology] Institutiones Theologicae ad usum 

Seminariorum  - Simonnet, Edmundo  ~ Balleoniana , 

Venetiis [Venice]  |1731|   3 vols. HLeather 2o., [16] 

471 [20] 587 [16] 608 pp. 3 uniform volumes, later half 

leather with marbled boards. 5 raised bands on the spine, 

a gilt title and vol. number, with triple gilt line dec. On 

every title page a printer’s mark, the title printed in red, 

engraved headpieces, tailpieces and initials. In fine 

condition, sl. shelfwear and wear to corners, a lib. ticket 

on each front cover and two on the front pastedown. #8, 

A-2F8, 2G6; #10, A-2N8, 2O6; #8, A-2P8.  

 

|4052 
Aftersaleprijs € 80  



Römische Geschichte  - Livius, Titus / Heusinger, Konrad 

(trans. & ed.)  ~ Friedrich Vieweg , Braunschweig  |1821|   

5 vol. leather 8vo., [16] 488; [4] 602; [4] 651; [4] 

595; [4] 532. Uniform volumes leather, blindstamped 

front and rear cover, giltstamped title and vol. number on 

the spine, marbled endpapers. In good condition, all 

bookblocks firm and crisp, all spines worn and sl. 

chipped, front cover of vol. 3 loose, rear cover of vol. 2 

almost loose.  

 

|4053 
Aftersaleprijs € 150  

[Theology] Annals of the Reformation and Establishment of 

Religion, And other Various Occurrences in the Church of 

England  - Strype, John  ~ John Wyat / Tho. Edlin / 

Edward Symon , London  |1709 / 1725 / 1728|   Vol. 

1 bound with "An Appendix; Being a Repository of Faithful 

Extracts Out Of Various Records and Registers [etc.] (with 

separate title dated 1708). Vol. 2 contains an "Appendix 

of Original Papers" and "Additions to the First Volume". 

Vol. 3 also contains an "Appendix of Original Papers" and 

an "Index to the Three Volumes of Mr. John Strype’s 

Annals" (with separate title). 3 vols. leather 2o., [22] 591 

64; [44] 675 72; [40] 624 274 88 pp. Three volumes 

uniform full blindstamped leather. Only vol. 1 has copper 

cornerpieces. All volumes (sparingly) decorated with 

engraved elements, the title pages printed in red and 

black. In good condition: although the front cover of vol. 1 

is loose, the bookblocks are firm. The other two volumes 

suffer the usual signs of use to the spine and corners. A2, 

a-e2, B-4F4, A-Q2 ; A4, a-g2, A-4Q4, 4R2, A-U4, A-D4, 

E-O2 ; #2, a-i2, B-4K4, A-2L4, 2M1, A-Y2.  

 

|4054 
Aftersaleprijs € 125  

[Theology] Prolegomena, et Dissertationes in Omnes et 

Singulos S. Scripturae Libros  - Calmet, Augustino / 

Mansi, Joanne Dominico (trans.)  ~ Martini Happach , 

Augustae Vindelicorum [Augsburg]  |1732|   Leather 2o., 

[10] 667 [2] 512 pp. Full leather with 6 raised bands on 

the spine, gilt. dec. and title on the spine. Title page with 

a printer’s mark, title printed in red and black, engraved 

opening initials, tailpieces and division borders. In good 

condition, the covers quite worn and scuffed, the corners 

bumped, the spine split and cracked. *5, A-4N4, 4O6, 

*1, A-3S4.  

 

|4056 
Aftersaleprijs € 120  

[Theology] Currus Israel, et Auriga Ejus, Ducens hominem 

Christianum per vias rectas, & in Sacra Scriptura fundatas 

in coelum.  - Ginther, Antonio  ~ Georgii Schlüter & 

Martini Happach , Augustae Vindelicorum [Augsburg]  

|1717|   Leather 4to., [44] 477 [11] 456 pp. 2 parts in 

one vol. Full leather with 4 raised bands on the spine, a 

floral themed gilt dec. in four of the compartments, a title 

shield with gilt title and floral cornerpieces in the last. 

Engraved title plate, title printed in red and black, and a 

woodcut printer’s mark. Engraved headpieces, tailpieces 

and initials throughout. In good condition, the cover a little 

worn, waterstain to the foredge, some small stains in the 

text. *-5*4, 6*2, A-3O4, *4, A-3L4.  

 

|4057 
Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Classical literature] Traduction nouvelle des Satyres, des 

Epistres, Et de l’Art Poëtique d’Horace  - Horace  ~  , 

Paris  |1694|   Paper-covered boards, 12mo., [16] 511 

pp. Bilingual edition, Latin and French on the facing 

pages. In very good condition, the extremities sl. worn. 

*8, A-X12, Y4.  

 

|4058 
Aftersaleprijs € 160  

[Theology] Polycarpi et Ignatii Epistolae  - Saint 

Polycarpius & Saint Ignatius  ~ Leonardus Licfield [Lichfield] 

, Oxoniae [Oxford]  |1644|   Leather 4to., cxlvi [2] 243 

[4] 53 pp. Modern leather binding, bilingual edition of 

Ignatius’ Epistle (Greek-Latin). Engraved initials and 

headpieces throughout, parts of the Greek text printed in 

red. In very good condition, rebound - the original title 

page, first pages and final page mounted, as the leaves 

had come loose. A-S4, T2, A-2G4, 3A3, A-G4, H2.  

 

|4059 
Aftersaleprijs € 50  

[Theology] Collectanea Monumentorum Veterum Ecclesiae 

Graecae, ac Latinae Quae hactenus in Vaticana 

Bibliotheca delituerunt.  - Zacagnius, Laurentius Alexander  

~ Sacrae Congreg. de Propag. Fide , Romae [Rome]  

|1698|   Leather 4to., [12] civ 724 [44] pp. Bilingual 

edition (Greek-Latin), with a title page printed in red and 

black. In good condition, the spine loose from the front 

cover and missing a sizeable chunk. The corners and 

edges sl. worn. *-8*6, 9*4, A-3Q6, 3R4.  

 

|4060 
Aftersaleprijs € 120  

[Theology] Istoria del Concilio di Trento  - Padre Sforza 

Pallavicino  ~ d’Angelo Bernabó dal Verme Erede del 

Manelsi per Giovanni Casoni , Roma  |1656|   2 vols. 

leather 2o., [8] 1138 ; [8] 1066 [64] pp. Title printed in 

red and black, with a large printer’s mark. Decorated with 

many (woodcut) initials. In very good condition, both 

volumes a little worn around the edges, both spines 

chipped and with a tear. #4, A-C4, D2, E-6P4 ; #4, A-

6S4, 6T-7M2.  

 

|4061 
Aftersaleprijs € 100  

[Theology] Histoire du Lutheranisme  - Maimbourg, Louïs  

~ Sebastien Mabre-Cramoisy , Paris  |3rd. ed. 1688|   2 

vols. leather 12mo., [24] 437 ; [12] 393 [24] pp. 2 

vols. uniform full leather with 5 raised bands, gilt dec. and 

lettering. On the title an elegant printer’s mark of a heron 

with two heads, the one feeding the other a snake. In very 

good condition, both volumes a little worn, the spines 

split. *12, A-S12, T4 ; *6, A-R12, S6.  

 

|4062 
Aftersaleprijs € 150  

[Theology] Pieces Détachées Relatives au Clergé Séculier 

et Regulier.  - [Puysegur, F.J. de Chastenet de]  ~ Marc 

Michel Rey , Amsterdam  |1771|   HVellum 8vo., xx + 

190 + 104 + 54 + 23 + 84 + 123 + 220 pp. Several 

odd volumes bound together, which is exactly as the title 

suggests. In very good condition, small parts of the paper 



covering coming loose from the boards. Two tickets 

pasted on the spine, a library stamp on the flyleaf. 

 

|4063 
Aftersaleprijs € 80  

[Theology] Annus Apostolicus, continens Conciones Pro 

omnibus & singulis totius Anni Diebus Dominicis  - Laselve, 

R.P. Zacharia  ~ Edmundum Couterot , Parisiis [Paris]  

|1710|   2 vols. leather 8vo., [16] 407 ; [16] 409-764 

[10] pp. Decorated throughout with engraved 

headpieces, tailpieces and initials. A uniform set in full 

vellum binding with 5 raised bands and gilt decorated 

spine. Manuscript remains showing where endpapers 

came loose from the board (visible in both volumes). In 

very good condition, the spines a little worn, the corners 

bumped, an inventory ticket on the spines. *8, A-2B8, 

2C4 ; *8, A-Z8. WITH: a duplicate of volume 2, but a 

later edition: 1714. [8] 401 [5] pp. In very good 

condition, the spine sl. worn and cracked, the corners 

bumped, an inventory ticket on the spine. *4, A-2B8, 

2C4.  

 

|4064 
Aftersaleprijs € 200  

Onomasticon Literarium, sive Nomenclator Historico-

Criticus  - Saxi, Christophori  ~ Gisb. Thiem. à 

Paddenburg, Abrah. à Paddenburg & Ioh. van 

Schoonhoven , Traiecti ad Rhenum [Utrecht]  |1775|   5 

vols. HLeather 4to. Half leather with speckled boards. In 

good condition, the spines a little worn and cracked, a 

wormhole in the head of the spine of vol. 1. 

 

|4065 
Aftersaleprijs € 120  

[Theology] Prodromus Sacer Rectam Praeparans Semitam  

- Janssens, F. Hermanni  ~ Alexamdrum Everaerts , 

Antverpiae [Antwerpen]  |1731|   Leather 4to. [16] 366 

pp. With an engraved plate of a cardinal’s hat and 

heraldic device. Otherwise decorated with initials and 

tailpieces. Rebacked, and the corners restored. In very 

good condition, the boards worn. *-2*4, A-2Z4 (-2Z4) 

 

|4066 
Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Classical literature] Epistolae Ciceronis Selectae, 

Argumentis et Notis Illustrae  - Cicero, Marcus Tullius  ~ 

Typographia Academica , Lovanii [Leuven]  |1773|   

Leather 8vo., lx 341 pp. Full leather with 4 gilt dec. 

bands and a title shield on the spine. Titles are printed in 

a decorative letter, each epistle preceded by a 

typographic border. In good condition, the spine cracked 

from reading, chipped at head and tail, and with a split in 

the front cover hinge. *-3*8, 4*6, A-X8, Y4 (-Y4). 

 

|4067 
Aftersaleprijs € 50  

[Theology] Documenta e variis Vetera Testamenti Historiis, 

ex Evangelio Item Petita / Zedelessen uyt Verscheyde 

Historien van het Oud Testament  - Beughem, Caroli van  

~ Petri Josephi Hanicq , Mechlinae [Mechelen]  |1797|   

Leather, oblong 8vo. 292 pp. Rebound in maroon 

leather, retaining orig. covers. Gilt dec., title and author 

on the spine. In very good condition: the new binding is 

fine, page edges sl. ragged, some foxing, a hole burned 

in the orig. cover, sl. damaging the final page. A-S8, T2. 

A curious edition of morals from the Old Testament, 

printed three columns to the page, in the languages Latin-

French-Dutch. 

 

|4068 
Aftersaleprijs € 120  

[Theology] Ven. Viri Thomae Malleoli a Kempis [...] 

Opera Omnia: Ad Autographa ejusdem emendata, 

aucta, & Tres Tomos distributa  - Kempis, Thomas a  ~ 

Joan. Wilh. Krakamp & Marcum-Michaelem Bousquet , 

Coloniae Agrippinae [Cologne] & Coloniae Allobrogum 

[Geneva]  |1759|   Three books bound in one. HLeather 

4to., [8] 30 253 [23], [8] 150, 68, 283 [17], 211 

[15] pp. HLeather with marbled boards. In good 

condition, the spine and edges worn. #4, *-4*4, A-2L4, 

2M2, *4, A-T4 (-T4), A-H4, I2, A-2E4. An odd edition, 

which states on the title page to be in three parts, but 

bibliographically consists of four parts, and considering 

the pagination to be in at least 5 parts. 

 

|4069 
Aftersaleprijs € 200  

[Theology] Tropologia or, a Key to Open Scripture 

Metaphors  - D[elaune], T[homas] & K[each], B[enjamin]  

~ Enoch Prosser (John Richardson & John Darby) , London  

|1681|   BOUND WITH: K[each], B[enjamin]: Tropes 

and Figures; or, a Treatise of The Metaphors, Allegories, 

and express Similitudes, &c. contained in the Bible of the 

Old and New Testament [Tropologia Book 4]. London: 

John Darby, 1682. Leather 2o., [20], 207, [1] [8], 328 

76, [10] [12] xvi 436 48 437-440 pp. 3 vols. in 1. Full 

leather with raised bands on the spine. In the 2nd 

compartment a leather title shield. In good condition, the 

leather worn and chipped, a tear along the lower edge, 

on the back cover and along the hinge at the head of the 

spine. The front inner hinge is broken, as a result of which 

the flyleaf is almost loose. A-e2, B-E2, F-2F4, A-C4, D1, E-

2S4, 3A-3K2, 3L-3O4, 3P-3S2, A4, a-e2, B-3I4, 3K4 

(3K1-2, B-F4, 3K3-4). In the final quire (3K), some pages 

are added before the index. This is possibly a later 

addition or printer’s omission. 

 

|4070 
Aftersaleprijs € 120  

[Theology] [Greek title] S. Irenaei Episcopi Lugdunensis 

Contra omnes Haereses Libri Quinque  - Irenaeus, Saint / 

Grabe, Joannes Ernestus (ed.)  ~ Theatro Sheldoniano, 

Impensis Thomae Bennet , Oxoniae [Oxford]  |1702|   

Leather 2o., [12],XX,113,[3],113-283,300-385,390-

472,[52];31,[1] pp. Full blindstamped leather with 

cornerpieces. An engraved frontispiece and an engraving 

on the title. The dedication has an engraved headpiece 

and initial. Despite the odd pagination, the text is 

complete. In fair condition, the book is almost split in two 

along the middle of the spine, the outer hinges are 

repaired with strips of leather, one of the corner pieces 

missing, that corner worn, the endpapers are recent, the 

frontispiece is mounted on recent paper, half of it is 

missing. 

 

|4071 
Aftersaleprijs € 80  



[Theology] Acta S. Teresa a Jesu, Carmelitarum Strictoris 

Observatiae Parentis  - Vandermoere, Josepho  ~ Alphonsi 

Greuse , Bruxellis  |1845|   HLeather 2o., [8] 682 [24] 

pp. Half leather with cloth-covered boards, five raised 

bands with gilt dec. on the bands, title and author in a 

double border in one of the compartments, a small gilt 

device in the lowest compartment, top edge gilt. Illustrated 

with some text ills. and 12 full-page engravings, one of 

which is a reproduction of S. Teresa’s handwriting. Also 

contains the genealogy of S. Teresa on a folding plate. In 

very good condition, sl. wear to extremities. WITH: 

V.D.M. [Vandermoere?]: De Ecstasibus S. Teresiae. A 15-

page 2o. pamphlet/quire, held together with tape along 

the inner edge. An unknown publication - no title page, no 

imprint, no colophon. 

 

|4072 
Aftersaleprijs € 180  

[Theology] Opera  - Cyprianus, Thascius Caecilius / Fell, 

John (ed.)  ~ Joannem Ludovicum de Lorme , Amstelodami 

[Amsterdam]  |3rd. ed. 1700|   HLeather 2o., paginated 

in seperate parts. Frontispiece of the beheading of Saint 

Cyprian of Carthago, a Sheldonian device on the title 

page. Throughout the book one finds engraved tailpieces 

and initials. Half leather with vellum corners, 6 raised 

bands, marbled paper covering the boards. In good 

condition, extremities of the boards sl. worn, head and tail 

of the spine chipped, waterstains to the bookblock. *-

3*4, 4*2, A-F4, a-g4, h1, A-2T4, 2V1, 2A-3B4, 3C-

3G2. 

 

|4073 
Aftersaleprijs € 60  

[Theatre] Oeuvres Dramatiques  - Destouches, N.  ~ 

Lefèvre , Paris  |1811|   2 (of 6) vols. leather 8vo., xxxvi 

534 ; [6] 501 pp. Gilt dec. covers and spine. Both 

volumes contain an engraved plate, vol. 1 contains a 

frontispiece portrait of the author. In good condition, both 

covers worn, insides fine. 

 

|4074 
Aftersaleprijs € 140  

[Theology] Disputationes Scholasticae et Morales  - Lugo, 

Joannis de  ~ Ludovicum Vivès , Parisiis [Paris]  |1868|   

8 vols. HLeather 8vo. The complete set of eight volumes, 

bound in uniform halfleather with cloth boards. In very 

good condition, some wear to covers. 

 

|4078 
Aftersaleprijs € 1000  

Alle de Werken van Flavius Josephus, Behelzende Twintig 

Boeken van de Joodsche Oudheden [etc.]  - Josephus, 

Flavius / Séwel, W. (trans.) & Basnage, Jakob  ~ Marten 

Schagen , Amsterdam  |1732|   2 vols. in 1. Leather 2o., 

[40] 790 [26] 112 [12] pp. An engraved portrait of the 

author is on the title page, numerous engraved text ills., 

four single page engravings and 14 double page 

engravings. All the illustrations are by J. and K. Luyken. Full 

marbled leather binding with 8 raised bands on the spine. 

The bands and compartments are gilt decorated, as are 

the edges of the boards. In good condition, shelfwear, the 

spine cracked, front hinge weak - the cords showing (all 

but one intact), a split in the lower part of the rear hinge. 

Inside fine except a stain to p. 105-108. WITH: 

Basnage, Jakob: Vervolg op Flavius Josephus; of 

Algemene Historie der Joodsche Naatsie. Amsteldam & 

Delft: Gerard onder de Linden & Reinier Boitet, 1726. 2 

vols. leather 2o., [48] 554 554*1-554*24 555-658 

658*-658*7 ; [6] 659-760 1103-1940 Contains 5 

plates outside of collation in vol. 1, a single (portrait) in 

vol. 2. Both volumes have an abundance of engraved text 

ills. Complete, despite the erratic page numbering. 

Uniform binding with the Josephus volume. Both vols. sl. 

waterstained in the margins. The front hinges weak, with a 

long split showing the cords. The head and tail of the 

spine are chipped, the corners rubbed and sl. worn. A 

beautiful set with the marvellous double-page engravings. 

Complete with the two-volume ’vervolg’, which is an 

important historical work in itself. 

 

|4079 
Aftersaleprijs € 600  

[Magazines] Penélopé, of Maandwerk aan het Vrouwelijk 

Geslacht toegewijd, deel 2  - Schilperoort, A.B. van  ~ 

G.J.A. Beijerinck , Amsterdam  |1822|   HLeather with 

marbled boards, 8vo., 192 + 344 pp. The first part is 

Handwerken (handicraft), the second is Lectuur (literature). 

The handicraft part contains 24 handcolored plates (of 

which 12 folding), and ills. in the text. The second part 

contains no further plates. One of the folding plates is torn 

on the fold, but in one piece. The book is in very good 

condition, the leather sl. cracked and rubbed, the edges 

rubbed, the marbled paper coming off the boards. Inside 

fine. Beside the engraved title plate, no further title is 

present. The second year of this early lady’s magazine, 

edited by Schilperpoort, with illustrations designed by 

Cornelis Borsteegh. 

 

|4080 
Aftersaleprijs € 600  

[Magazines] Penélopé, of Maandwerk aan het Vrouwelijk 

Geslacht toegewijd, deel 3  - Schilperoort, A.B. van  ~ 

G.J.A. Beijerinck , Amsterdam  |1824|   HLeather with 

marbled boards, 8vo., 190 342 pp. The first part is 

Handwerken (handicraft), the second is Lectuur (literature). 

The handicraft part contains 24 handcolored plates (of 

which 12 folding), and ills. in the text. The second part 

contains no further plates. From one of the plates a small 

part of the margin is torn. In very good condition, the 

spine sl. cracked and rubbed. The edges and corners are 

likewise rubbed and sl. worn, the marbled paper coming 

off the boards a little. Inside fine. The third (of twelve) year 

of Pénélope, with ills. after Cornelis Borsteegh. 

 
  



4501-5000 – School plates 
 

|4503 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

Bijbelsche platen door H.J. van Lummel  - H.J. van Lummel.  

~ Kemink & Zoon. , Utrecht  |ca. 1940|   Bijbelsche 

platen from series A and B. Series A; I, V and VI. Series B; 

1, 3 and 4. [Total: 6] 

 

|4504 
Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Bethlehem, De doode zee, De riviera bij beaulieu.  - Blüm 

en Gabriëlse  ~ Wolters. , Groningen, Den Haag  |ca. 

1930|   A.van Deursen en G. Meima: Palestina in woord 

en beeld & De doode zee; Zondervan: De Rivièra bij 

Beaulieu. [Total: 3] 

 

|4505 
Aftersaleprijs € 40  

Bijbelse platen.  - Bijbelse platen.  ~ Zomer & Keuning,s , 

Wageningen  |ca. 1920|   Printing by L.van Leer & Co. 

Amsterdam. De rondgang om Jericho met de ark. Jojachim 

en de profetische rol. Het huis te Kapernaüm. In Gods 

voorhof. De groote droogte. [Total: 5] 

 

|4506 
Aftersaleprijs € 25  

Educational plates for various countries  - UNESCO  ~ 

J.H. Kok N.V. , Kampen  |1966|   8 plates with each 4 

images: Netherlands, Denmark, Great-Britain, Spain, 

Hungary, Russia, France and Switzerland. 

 

|4513 
Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Rembrandt in zijn atelier  - Isings  ~ Wolters , Groningen  

|1963|   Schoolplate pasted on cloth, rolled on sticks. 

 

|4520 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

De fabrieksstad Enschede.  - H.Heyenbrock  ~ Noordhoff 

, Groningen  |ca. 1930|   Paper rolled on sticks, printed 

by Senefelder, Amsterdam. 

 

|4530 
Aftersaleprijs € 10  

Luzern en het Vierwoudstedenmeer. Zwitserland.  - 

Gabriëlse.  ~ Wolters , Groningen, Den Haag  |ca. 

1950|   Folding schoolplate. 

  



5001-5500 – Varia and Antiques 
 

|5001 
Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Bouwplaten oude en nieuwe auto’s  -   ~ Introva Fröbel ,   

|n.y. ca. 1960|   13 cutout plates in a slipcase. The 

plates are of the cut-out and paste kind, all forming 3-d 

models of classic automobiles. In fine condition, the 

slipcase good: corners damaged. 

 

|5002 
Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Quartets] belangrijke gebouwen grote Nederlandse 

steden  - Spier, Jo (attr.)  ~ Timbre Gezelschapspellen ,   

|Ca. 1940|   Quartet, attributed to Jo Spier. Color 

lithography, black and five other colors. Complete set of 

36 cards (7,6 x 11 cm). Without the box. The cards 

show important buildings in Dutch cities, a.w. the now 

destroyed Delftse Poort in Rotterdam. Rare. 

 

|5005 
Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Quartet] Internationaal Stedenkwartet Jumbo & Tier-

Quartett  -   ~  ,   ||   Internationaal Stedenkwartet, Jumbo 

nr.17 and Tier-Quartett gezeichnet von Sasha 

Morgenthaler, 24 animals on 96 cards. Both complete. 

 

|5008 
Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Quartets] Jumbo nr. 11 - Auto Kwartet, Jeu de Autos, Auto 

Quartett, and Jumbo 26 - Kleuterkwartet  -   ~ Jumbo ,   

|Ca. 1950|   Auto kwartet 8th ed. Box is damaged but in 

one piece. Has tape on it. 36 cards, complete. WITH - 

Kleuterkwartet Jumbo 26. AND - Egel-kwartet Wonderlijke 

Natuur, 36 cards compleet, owners entry on box. AND - 

a set of playing Cards of Malaysia. 

 

|5009 
Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Quartets] Jumbo nr.5, Dierenkwartet, Raaf-kwartetten, 

Hondenkwartet and Dierenkwartet by Otto Maier  -   ~  ,   

||    - Jumbo nr.5, Dierenkwartet, complete WITH - 

Hondenkwartet, Raaf-wartetspel 7703, Otto Maier 

Benelux B.V. Amersfoort, Ca. 1960-70 AND - 

Tierquartett/Dierenkwartet, Ravensburger spiele 16.058, 

lacking 1 card. Boxes, except small tears in the corners 

and the occasional tape repair, in good condition. 

 

|5012 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Tin Toys] Two clowns on a scooter, A driving and 

drumming panda & A standing, drumming panda  -   ~  ,   

||   All with its loose accessory key, and working. All 

beautifully colored and in good quality. 

 

|5013 
Aftersaleprijs € 40  

[Archaeological finds] Mammoth tusk and petrified antlers.  

-   ~  ,   ||   Tusk: length approx. 42 cm. (9.4inch), with a 

diameter of approx. 7.6 cm(3 inch). Has a clearly 

identifiable nice smooth front wear. Location of the find: 

Het meer van Valkenburg, Zuid-Holland. 

 

|5016 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Tin toys] Two airplanes with fixed keys, A truck & Three 

metal verhicles.  -   ~  ,   |Ca. 1960|   The metal 

vehicles: a steam tractor, a steam locomotive and a 

Disney car with Daisy [Katrien] Duck. 

 

|5017 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Tin toys] Cowboy with lassoo, Two pecking hens, & a 

partridge-like bird.  -   ~  ,   ||   Mechanical toys. The 

Cowboy with box and key. The horse’s tail turns, as does 

the lassoo. The hens move in unison by squeezing the 

handle. The partridge(-ish) bird also moves by squeezing 

the handle. It flaps its wings, which makes a wheezing 

noise through the bellows fixed beneath the wings. 

 

|5019 
Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Glass Art] Hand-blown vase with a motif of Italian glass 

beads.  -   ~  ,   ||   Murano, Italy. 

 

|5020 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Tin Toys] Knight with lance, Robot, Tin man on skis, & 

Toddler on bicycle  -   ~  ,   |Ca. 1950-1960|   The 

knight hops forward [loose key], the robot runs [loose 

key], the skier rolls ahead, [loose key] the toddler on his 

bike rides, while the bell on the back seat rings [fixed 

key].[Total: 4] 

 

|5021 
Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Advertentiespel en Cups and Balls  -   ~  ,   |Resp. Ca. 

1950 en 1960|   Cups and balls is the forerunner of the 

gambling game thimblerig. The box of Advertentiespel is 

sl. damaged. 

 

|5023 
Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Games] Hand painted card box. Wood. With four 

betting bowls.  -   ~  ,   |Early 20th Cent.|   Both the box 

and the bowls are glazed black and decorated with gilt 

playing cards. De bowls are either a light kind of wood or 

bakelite. The fixings are plated and attached by copper 

nails. 

|5024 Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Cartography] Wooden puzzle with map of Holland  -   ~ 

Ned. Fab. Puzzle ,   |Ca. 1935|   108 pieces. Plywood, 

jigsaw. With its sturdy box (Repaired). ’Ned. Fab. Puzzle ’ 

Art. nr. 870. 

 

|5026 
Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Glass art] Handblown glass sculpture of an apple.  - 

Jablonski, Adam  ~  ,   |Ca. 1960|   Adam Jablonski 

(born on April 29, 1936 in Wilczkowice) is an artist and 

glass technology diploma holder who has concerned 

himself with art glass production since 1952. He built a 

glass furnace according to his own technology and 

created a school of artistic mastery in which he trained 

dozens of students. The master is not only an author of 

unique artistic products but he is also a top class unique 

glass production engineer holding dozens of patents. 

However, technical achievements are not an objective in 

itself - they merely highlight artisic achievements of the 

famous workshop. The main objective still remains a 

modern and splendid form of phenomenally sophisticated 

colouring, able to satisfy the most fastidious tastes. 



Original products signed by Adam Jablonski enjoy great 

interest on all continents.  

 

|5028 
Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Vintage toy cars] cars with Disney characters  - Disney, 

Walt  ~ Matchbox & ESCI (Italy) ,   |Ca. 1979|   

Matchbox 1979: No.2 Donald Duck Beach Buggy, 

No.4 Daisy Duck, No.5 Mickey Mouse, No.6 Mail Jeep, 

No.8 Jiminy Cricket, No.9 Goofy, No.11 Donald Duck 

Ice cream man, No.12 Mickey Mouse Driver. ESCI 

(Italian): WD-01 Donald Duck with plate number 313, 

WD-08 Beagle Boy with prison number 176671. Except 

some paint wear all in good condition. 

 

|5029 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

[Vintage toy cars] Dinkey Toys  -   ~ Meccano LTD , 

England  |1949-1954|   Scale: 1:43. No. 23h: Ferrari 

500 blue with yellow nose (renumbered to 234 in 1954) 

1953-1954; No. 428: Large Open Trailer, (Renumbered 

to 551 and later 951) No. 30V: BEV Electric ’Express 

Dairy’ From N.C.B. 1949. There are two variations, NCB 

and the other from Express Dairies. No. 30m: Dodge 

Dump Truck 1950 (in 1954 numbered 414). Complete 

with tilting mechanism. Except for some paint wear all in 

good condition. 

 

|5030 
Aftersaleprijs € 20  

[Quartets] Verkade en PTT  -   ~  ,   ||   Verkade quartet, 

complete with 48 cards. PTT-Kwartet, complete with 32 

cards. Although some ’modern’ facets of telecom are dealt 

with, the drawings and titles show that the game is some 

years old. The box has a loose board, but the cards are in 

very good condition. 

 

|5031 
Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Three Super-8 cartoon-movies Stan Laurel & Oliver Hardy, 

Charly Chaplin, and 90 magic lantarn strips.  -   ~ Real-

Film , Goor-Holland  ||   Super 8 films, Real-Film No. 

236, No. 300 and No. 301. Magic lantern 

diapositivestrips, model breveté Licente Lacroix-Lebeau. 

 

|5032 
Aftersaleprijs € 10  

Lot Toy Trains  -   ~  ,   |Vintage|   Thomas and Friends 

1995, D199 and Dyersville Iowa USA, Marklin 

Locomotive Serial Number 80131123, electrical, and 

Lehman Gnomy 970 German electric tram. 

 

|5033 
Aftersaleprijs € 10  

Lot cars and airplanes. Including Schuco and Lesney.  -   

~  ,   ||   Tin Truck, F117A Stealth Fighter, Boeing 747, 

Austin London Taxi Corgi, B-type bus; Marshal Horse Box 

MK7; Tonka cans keep cart MONKEEMOBILE Corgi, 

Mercedes Benz Kranwagen, Siky V293. 

 

|5034 
Aftersaleprijs € 10  

Various toys, including Jumbo blowing football game, and 

soft plastic racecar, and puzzle of the Fabeltjeskrant  -   ~  

,   |Vintage.|   Fabeltjeskrant puzzle; Electro; Blaasvoetbal 

[blowing soccer], firm softplastic racecar. 

 

|5035 
Aftersaleprijs € 10  

Two pin tables by Homas’ Speelgoedfabriek  - Hommes, 

J.R.W.  ~ Homas Speelgoedfabriek ,   |Ca. 1950-1960|   

Pin table Bimbam with description on the bottom, and 

another pin table. J.R.W. Hommes was game designer 

and owner of Homas-spelen. The toy factory Homas 

(Assen) was established by his father. The factory became 

famous for its checkers boards and shuffleboards. The 

name is a composition of Hommers and Assen. 

 

|5036 
Aftersaleprijs € 10  

Eight handmade marbles [early 20th century] and a box 

of painted marbles.  -   ~  ,   ||   Rare. 

 

|5037 
Aftersaleprijs € 10  

[Ephemera] More than 500 wine labels. Various areas 

and years.  -   ~  ,   |Ca. 1950-1970|   Among other 

Beaujolais, Saint-Émillion, Pomerol, Médoc, Burgundy, 

Côtes du Rhône Chablis, and many others. Generally very 

good quality. Possible duplicates. 

 

|5038 
Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Patterns for cock-saw  -   ~ Luxus Papier-Fabrik , Berlin  

|Ca. 1900|   Lithographed cock-saw models. Models 

including: windmill (moved by sand), frame, glovecase, 

birdcage, console, sewing-box, lectern 

 

|5501 
Aftersaleprijs € 380  

Duizend Fongers rijwielen, 35 ladingen  -   ~  ,   |ca. 

1935|   Framed poster of Fongers Rijwielen (Bicycles), 

depicting the packing and shipping procedures. The 

captions detail that 1000 bicycles have been ordered by 

the municipality of The Hague, for the use of police and 

other city services. 

 

|5502 
Aftersaleprijs € 40  

Mondriaan a Paris.  -   ~  ,   |ca. 1960|   Composition 

with blue, 100 x 70 cm.  

 

|5503 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

La chaine Simpson  - Toulouse Lautrec.  ~  ,   |ca. 1970|   

Lithographed reproduction, 99 x 71 cm. 

 

|5504 
Aftersaleprijs € 200  

Voor hen die vielen  - Willy Sluiters  ~ De Nederlandse 

Marine , Amsterdam  |ca. 1920|   A memorial poster for 

the Dutch Marines fallen in the First World War. 100 x 

75 cm. 

 

 

|5505 

Aftersaleprijs € 30  

Le Yaouang  - Yaouang  ~ Galerie Maeght , Paris  |ca. 

1980|   Lithography by Arte Paris, 65 x 49 cm. 

 

|5506 
Aftersaleprijs € 40  

Meesters van de spotprent  - Bertram  ~ Gemeentemuseum 

’s-Gravenhage. , ’s-Gravenhage  |1952|   Van Daumier 

tot Steinberg, 65 x 50 cm. 



 

|5507 
Aftersaleprijs € 90  

The 11th Sokol festival in Prague.  - Hirsl  ~ Sokol Festival 

, Prague  |1948|   June-July 1948 Czechoslovakia. 75 x 

50 cm. Small damages in the margin, not in the image, 

however. 

 

|5508 
Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Openingsexpositie nieuwe meubels in stijl.  -   ~ Te Lintelo 

interieurverzorging. , Haaksbergen.  |1989|   With an 

image of the famous Rietveld chair. 61 x 43 cm. 

 

|5509 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

Neckar; Europa 1200.  -   ~ Swerts ,   |ca. 1950|   

60x40 cm. 

 

|5510 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

Neckar; Jagst 770  -   ~ Sweerts ,   |ca. 1950|   40 x 

60 cm 

 

|5511 
Aftersaleprijs € 20  

Smeed- en gietijzer uit vroeger eeuwen.  -   ~ Rijksmuseum 

Amsterdam , Amsterdam  |ca. 1950|   Exhibition poster 

for Rijksmuseum Amsterdam 27th of May - 30th of June. 

Prolonged until the 17th of September. 54,5 x 36,5 cm. 

 

|5512 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

Madame - Costuums, waaiers en preciosa  -   ~ Cultureel 

centrum De Vleeshal ,   |1955|   Exhibition from the 2nd 

of July until the 2nd of September 1955. Printing by Joh. 

Enschedé en Zonen Haarlem, 67 x 39 cm. 

 

|5513 
Aftersaleprijs € 40  

Wiekslag, van vijf eeuwen.  - v.d. Meer  ~ Raadhuis. , 

Bolsward.  |1955|   Exhibition in the town hall of 

Bolsward, 14th of July until the 31st of August. Printing by 

Het Witte Boekhuis. 

 

|5514 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

Le Corbusier, poete total  - Maurits Konings  ~  , Haarlem  

|1964|   Delft; Het Prinsenhof. Haarlem; De Vishal. 

Groningen; Museum voor stad en lande. 80 x 38 cm. 

 

|5515 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

Henri Matisse; dessins et sculpture  - Piere Faucheux / 

Dedalus  ~ Centre Pompidou , Parijs  |1975|   Musee 

national d’art moderne 29th of May - 7th of September 

1975. 60 x 37 cm. 

 

|5516 
Aftersaleprijs € 30  

Geensceneerde fotografie, Helmut Newton  - Narcel 

Dorel  ~ Groninger museum , Groningen  |1987|   

Exhibition poster: 12-7 until 6-9-1987, 84 x 30 cm. 

 

|5517 
Aftersaleprijs € 10  

Veilig verkeer!  - Linck  ~ Ministerie van verkeerswezen. , 

Kortrijk  |1969|   Bij slecht weer: 36 x 55 cm. Laat Uw 

lichten stellen: 36 x 55 cm. [Total: 2] 

 Aftersaleprijs € 10  

|5518 

Voetgangers opgelet!  - Tillieux.  ~ Via Secura , Brussel  

|ca. 1960|   Nationale vereniging ter voorkoming van 

ongevallen op de weg. Printing: Lithochroma Brussel, 55 x 

36 cm. 

 

|5521 
Aftersaleprijs € 15  

Denk aan Uw AUTO-CONTROLE  - Dick Hareders  ~ 

Verkeerspolitie Amsterdam , Amsterdam  |ca. 1950|   

No; 44. Printing: Rooth. 70 x 50 cm. 

 

|5522 
Aftersaleprijs € 15  

Attentie: SPELENDE KINDEREN  - Van Wensen  ~ 

Nederlandse ver. bescherming voetgangers , Utrecht  |ca. 

1960|   Presented by AMEV. 75 x 50 cm. 

 

|5523 
Aftersaleprijs € 15  

Ook in vacantietijd verkeersveiligheid.  - Frans Mettes  ~ 

Verbond voor veilig verkeer , Utrecht  |ca. 1970|   

Offsetprinting by de Jong & co., Hilversum 70 x 50 cm. 

 

|5524 
Aftersaleprijs € 150  

Mare Liberum  - Looy, S.L. van  ~ Heukelom , Amsterdam  

|1915|   Lithograph, backed on board, printed by van 

Dieperink & co. 61 x 39,5 cm. 

 

|5525 
Aftersaleprijs € 300  

[Signed posters] Tingel Tangel Theater  -   ~ Tingel Tangel 

Theater , Amsterdam  |1964|   Framed poster: Van 15 

mei [1964] af [...] Wim Ibo presenteert: Waar blijft de 

Tijd? Een kleinkunst-parade 1918-1940. [Followed by a 

list of the performers, a.w. Bob Scholte, Henriette Davids 

and Joop de Leur]. The poster is signed by all of the artists, 

as well as Wim Ibo. The date of signature is added in 

pencil. In good condition: a little worn on the creases and 

the lower portion waterstained. Nevertheless a unique 

poster with the signatures of great Dutch singers of the 

period. 

 

 

 

5501-6000 - Posters 
 

|5501 
€ 380 - 480 

Duizend Fongers rijwielen, 35 ladingen ∞ ca. 

1935,  Framed poster of Fongers Rijwielen (Bicycles), 

de-picting the packing and shipping procedures. The 

captions detail that 1000 bicycles have been ordered by 

the municipality of The Hague, for the use of police and 

other city services. 

 

|5502 € 40 - 80 

Mondriaan a Paris ∞ ca. 1960.   Composition in 

blue, 100 x 70 cm.  

  



|5503 € 30 - 60 

La chaine Simpson – Lautrec, Toulouse. ∞ ca. 

1970.  Lithographed reproduction, 99 x 71 cm. 

 

|5504 € 200 - 300 

Voor hen die vielen - Willy Sluiters ∞ De Neder-

landse Marine, Amsterdam, ca. 1920.  A 

memorial poster for the Dutch Marines fallen in the First 

World War. 100 x 75 cm. 

 

|5505 € 30 - 60 

Le Yaouang - Yaouang ∞ Galerie Maeght, 

Paris, ca. 1980.   Lithography by Arte Paris, 65 x 49 

cm. 

 
|5506 € 40 - 60 

Meesters van de spotprent - Bertram ∞ Ge-

meentemuseum ’s-Gravenhage, ’s-Gravenhage, 

1952.  Van Daumier tot Steinberg, 65 x 50 cm. 

 

|5507 € 90 - 160 

The 11th Sokol festival in Prague - Hirsl ∞ Sokol 

Festival, Prague, 1948.  June-July 1948 

Czechoslovakia. 75 x 50 cm. Small damages in the 

margin, not in the image, however. 

 

|5508 € 20 - 40 

Openingsexpositie nieuwe meubels in stijl ∞ Te 

Lintelo interieurverzorging., Haaksbergen., 

1989.  With an image of the famous Rietveld chair. 61 

x 43 cm. 

 

|5509 € 30 - 60 

Neckar; Europa 1200 ∞ Swerts, ca. 1950.  
60x40 cm. 

 

|5510 € 30 - 60 

Neckar; Jagst 770 ∞ Swerts, ca. 1950.  40 x 

60 cm. 

 

 

|5511 € 20 - 40 

Smeed- en gietijzer uit vroeger eeuwen ∞ Rijks-

museum Amsterdam, Amsterdam, ca. 1950.  
Exhi-bition poster for Rijksmuseum Amsterdam 27th of May 

- 30th of June. Prolonged until the 17th of September. 

54,5 x 36,5 cm. 

 

|5512 € 30 - 50 

Madame - Costuums, waaiers en preciosa ∞ 

Cul-tureel centrum De Vleeshal, 1955.  Exhibition 

from the 2nd of July until the 2nd of September 1955. 

Printing by Joh. Enschedé en Zonen Haarlem, 67 x 39 

cm. 

 

|5513 € 40 - 80 

Wiekslag, van vijf eeuwen. - v.d. Meer ∞ Raad-

huis, Bolsward, 1955.  Exhibition in the town hall of 

Bolsward, 14th of July until the 31st of August. Printing by 

Het Witte Boekhuis. 

 

|5514 € 30 - 60 

Le Corbusier, poete total - Maurits Konings ∞ 

Haarlem, 1964.  Delft; Het Prinsenhof. Haarlem; De 

Vishal. Groningen; Museum voor stad en lande. 80 x 38 

cm. 

 

|5515 € 30 - 50 

Henri Matisse; dessins et sculpture - Piere Fau-

cheux / Dedalus ∞ Centre Pompidou, Parijs, 

1975.  Musee national d’art moderne 29th of May - 7th 

of September 1975. 60 x 37 cm. 

 

|5516 € 30 - 60 

Geënsceneerde fotografie, Helmut Newton – 

Narcel Dorel ∞ Groninger museum, Groningen, 

1987.  Exhibition poster: 12-7 until 6-9-1987, 84 x 30 

cm. 
 

|5517 € 10 - 30 

Veilig verkeer! - Linck ∞ Ministerie van Verkeers-

wezen, Kortrijk, 1969.  Bij slecht weer: 36 x 55 cm. 

Laat Uw lichten stellen: 36 x 55 cm. [Total: 2] 

 

|5518 € 10 - 30 

Voetgangers opgelet! - Tillieux. ∞ Via Secura, 

Brussel, ca. 1960.  Nationale vereniging ter 

voorkoming van ongevallen op de weg. Printing: 

Lithochroma Brussel, 55 x 36 cm. 

 

|5519 € 15 - 45 

3 verkeersdagen voor veilig verkeer. - Henri 

Pieck ∞ Verbond veilig verkeer, 1936.  Verbond 

van vereenigingen voor veilig verkeer. 77 x 56 cm. 

 
|5520 € 10 - 30 

Wait on curb until the way is clear ∞ S.S.P. no. 

115 AAA, 1939.  Then cross briskly - do not run. 59 

x 43 cm. 

 

|5521 € 15 - 35 

Denk aan Uw AUTO-CONTROLE - Dick 

Hareders ∞ Verkeerspolitie Amsterdam, 



Amsterdam, ca. 1950.  No; 44. Printing: Rooth. 70 

x 50 cm. 

 

|5522 € 15 - 35 

Attentie: SPELENDE KINDEREN - Van Wensen 

∞ Nederlandse ver. bescherming voetgangers, 

Utrecht, ca. 1960.   Presented by AMEV. 75 x 50 

cm. 

 

|5523 € 15 - 45 

Ook in vacantietijd verkeersveiligheid. - Frans 

Mettes ∞ Verbond voor veilig verkeer, Utrecht, 

ca. 1970.  Offsetprinting by de Jong & co., Hilversum 

70 x 50 cm. 

 

|5524 € 150 - 250 

Mare Liberum - Looy, S.L. van ∞ Heukelom, Am-

sterdam, 1915.  Lithograph, backed on board, printed 

by van Dieperink & co. 61 x 39,5 cm. 

 

|5525 € 300 - 600 

[Signed posters] Tingel Tangel Theater ∞ Tingel 

Tangel Theater, Amsterdam, 1964.  Framed 

poster: Van 15 mei [1964] af [...] Wim Ibo presenteert: 

Waar blijft de Tijd? Een kleinkunst-parade 1918-1940. 

[Followed by a list of the performers, a.w. Bob Scholte, 

Henriette Davids and Joop de Leur]. The poster is signed 

by all of the artists, as well as Wim Ibo. The date of 

signature is added in pencil. In good condition: a little 

worn on the creases and the lower portion waterstained. 

Nevertheless a unique poster with the signatures of great 

Dutch singers of the period. 

 

|5526 € 50 - 80 

[Dutch Royal Family] Juliana & Wilhelmina – Af-

ter: Hofker, W.G. ∞ reprint from: 1937/1940.  
2 posters after oil paintings by W.G. Hofker. Both are in 

very good condition. Printed for KPM (Koninklijke 

Pakketvaart Maatschappij), and used in their offices in 

Hong Kong and Indonesia. 

 

 


